
 
 
 

Iowa Department of Education 
ICN Report Assumptions and Comments 

FY2009-2010 

 
The Department of Education established six sets of assumptions for different 
types of uses by the department of the Iowa Communications Network.  Each of 
these assumptions along with related comments follows. 
 
The cost savings generating from our assumptions totaled $515,734.16.   
Different types of meetings generated different costs or savings.  Our constituent 
groups of the local education agencies, area education agencies, community 
colleges, and other education stakeholders realize many of  the savings 
identified by the department.  While the identified savings are realized by other 
entities; the costs of the ICN usage are borne by the department with no 
increases in funding to cover either the costs of the sessions or our 
administrative costs of operating a classroom in the department.  These costs 
and savings are also accrued to a variety of funding sources such as state, 
federal, and other funds.  While we did not make an attempt to break these types 
of meetings into all of the separate funding sources available to the department, 
the majority of our ICN usage is funded through federal grants received by the 
department. 
 

ICN Usage Type 1-Board and Commission Meetings 
 

 One person at each site 

 No meal costs 

 No lodging costs 

 Room will be paid for each site 
 
If the meeting had not been held over the ICN, it would have been held in Des 
Moines with the following costs: 
 

 Round trip mileage from each site to Des Moines at $.039/mile  

 Lodging at $84.00 per night (over 50 miles) 

 Meals at $43.00 per day 
 
There would be no difference in per diem costs for board members or salary 
costs for staff attending the meeting. 
 
The department used the ICN 12 times at 78 sites for board and commission 
meetings.  Our assumptions generated a savings in FY10 of $8,912.62. 
 



ICN Usage Type 2-Departmental Meetings 
 

 Five attendees at each site 

 Each site charges room rental 

 Each attendee reimbursed $12.00 for lunch 

 No mileage reimbursement or substitute teacher pay 
 
If the meeting had not been held over the ICN, it would have been held in Des 
Moines with the following costs: 
 

 No room rental; meeting held on state complex 

 No increase or decrease in DE staff costs 

 Attendees from sites in excess of 200 miles (assumes 1 car) will incur round 
trip mileage at $.039/mile, lodging at $84.00 per night; and $43.00 for meals 

 Attendees from sites less than 200 miles will incur round trip mileage at 
$.039/mile and $12.00 for meals 

 No substitute teacher pay costs will be incurred 
 
The department used the ICN 57 times at 482 sites for departmental meetings.  
These meetings generated a savings for FY10 of $249,347.24. 
 

ICN Usage Type 3-Training with 10 or 11 sites 
 

 No ICN room rental charges for training 

 Assumes one site in each Area Education Agency plus the department 

 No costs reimbursed for meeting attendees 

 Ten attendees at each site 
 
If the training had not been held over the ICN, there would have been training 
sessions held at each Area Education Agency with the following costs: 
 

 Assumes average miles to an AEA from Des Moines is 130 for a round trip 
cost of $101.40. 

 Staff would incur one night’s lodging at $56.00 for the _ AEA’s that are in 
excess of 100 miles from Des Moines 

 Average salary cost for a staff member is $391.00 per day 

 Meal cost would be $33.00 if the AEA is greater that 100 miles from the 
department, $8.00 if less than 40 miles from the department, and $23.00 if 
between 40 and 100 miles from the department. 



The department used the ICN 1 times at 11 sites for training involving 10 or 11 
sites.  This usage of the ICN resulted in a savings calculation of $ 12,982.22.  
This usage of the ICN enabled the department to train more school personnel 
with less staff time. 
 

ICN Usage Type 4-Training with less than 10 sites 
 

 No ICN room rental charges for training 

 Assumes we would have held a training session at each of the sites that had 
been scheduled for the ICN session 

 No costs reimbursed for meeting attendees 

 Ten attendees at each site 

 Round trip mileage from Des Moines to each site  $.039/mile  
 

 
If the training had not been held over the ICN, there would have been the 
following costs of holding on-site training: 
 

 Staff would incur one night’s lodging at $56 for the sites that are in excess of 
100 miles from Des Moines 

 Average salary cost for a staff member is $391.00 per day 

 Meal cost would be $33.00 if the site is greater that 100 miles from the 
department, $8.00 if less than 40 miles from the department, and $23.00 if 
between 40 and 100 miles from the department. 

 There would be no productivity costs for sessions held on the capitol complex 
 
The department used the ICN 16 times to provide training to local education 
agencies, area education agencies, and community colleges at 99 sites.  The 
calculated savings generated by these assumptions are $ 42,164.38. 
 

ICN Usage Type 5-Training at more than 11 sites 
 

 No ICN room rental charges for training 

 No costs reimbursed for meeting attendees 

 Ten attendees at each site 
 
If the training had not been held over the ICN, there would have been only one 
session held at each Area Education Agency with the following costs: 
 

 Assumes average miles to an AEA from Des Moines is 130 for a round trip 
cost of $101.40. 

 Staff would incur one night’s lodging at $56 for the 8 AEA’s that are in excess 
of 100 miles from Des Moines 

 Average salary cost for a staff member is $391.00 per day 



 Meal cost would be $33.00 if the AEA is greater that 100 miles from the 
department, $8.00 if less than 40 miles from the department, and $23.00 if 
between 40 and 100 miles from the department. 

 
The department conducted training sessions 37 times at a total of 906 sites.  The 
productivity versus the session costs calculated savings of $ 205,041.70. 
 
The site by site detail for each session conducted by the department for each of 
the six types of assumptions is attached. 
 

ICN Usage Type 6-Training and Information Sessions conducted 
by Satellite Down-Link, Dial-Up, and Wideband 
 
The cost for the department on satellite down links, dial-up sessions, and 
wideband broadcasts is the cost of the ICN time.  If this training and information 
had not been available via these options, we would not have been able to send 
staff from the department, local education agencies, and area education 
agencies to out of state locations for these meetings.  The department was able 
to take advantage of 4 of these opportunities and share the information with at 
least 70 sites.  We were able to provide these sessions to these sites at an 
additional cost to the department of $ 2714.00.  While we are unable to estimate 
out of state travel costs for these satellite downlinks, dial-up sessions, and 
wideband broadcasts, we are confident it would have been cost prohibitive to 
send staff to these sessions. 



ICN
ICN Savings 07/01/2009 to 06/30/2010	

Typ Date Hour Reservation Title of Workshop Sites Parti Tra  Distance Productivity  Lodging  Meals  Travel-IN  Other  Rm Chrg  ICN Cost  Savings  YTD Savings 

1 7/24/2009 2 543009 Community College CouncilAmes High School 1 Y 35          27.30          25.00         50.22      (47.92)$         (47.92)$             

1 7/24/2009 2 543009 Community College CouncilDepartment of Education 1 N -             -              -             50.22      (50.22)$         (98.14)$             

1 7/24/2009 2 543009 Community College CouncilIowa Western Community College - 11 Y 135        84.00    43.00   105.30        25.00         50.22      157.08$        58.94$               

1 7/24/2009 2 543009 Community College CouncilNorth Iowa Area Community College - 11 Y 125        84.00    43.00   97.50          25.00         50.22      149.28$        208.22$             

1 9/14/2009 3.5 544082 School Budget Review CommitteeCentral Community Jr-Sr High School1 Y 204        84.00    43.00   159.12        43.75         87.89      154.48$        362.70$             

1 9/14/2009 3.5 544082 School Budget Review CommitteeDepartment of Education 1 N -             -              -             87.89      (87.89)$         274.81$             

1 9/14/2009 3.5 544082 School Budget Review CommitteeGeorge-Little Rock Senior High 1 Y 247        84.00    43.00   192.66        43.75         87.89      188.02$        462.83$             

1 9/14/2009 3.5 544082 School Budget Review CommitteeHawarden Public Library 1 Y 245        84.00    43.00   191.10        43.75         87.89      186.46$        649.29$             

1 9/14/2009 3.5 544082 School Budget Review CommitteeLake City-Southern Cal High School 1 Y 93          84.00    43.00   72.54          43.75         87.89      67.90$          717.19$             

1 9/14/2009 3.5 544082 School Budget Review CommitteeNishna Valley Jr-Sr High School 1 Y 138        84.00    43.00   107.64        43.75         87.89      103.00$        820.19$             

1 9/14/2009 3.5 544082 School Budget Review CommitteeOsage Community High School 1 Y 148        84.00    43.00   115.44        43.75         87.89      110.80$        930.99$             

1 9/14/2009 3.5 544082 School Budget Review CommitteePekin Community High School 1 Y 97          84.00    43.00   75.66          43.75         87.89      71.02$          1,002.01$          

1 9/14/2009 3.5 544082 School Budget Review CommitteePrairie High School 1 Y 121        84.00    43.00   94.38          43.75         87.89      89.74$          1,091.75$          

1 9/14/2009 3.5 544082 School Budget Review CommitteePrairie Valley High School 1 Y 81          84.00    43.00   63.18          43.75         87.89      58.54$          1,150.29$          

1 9/14/2009 3.5 544082 School Budget Review CommitteeRiverside Community High School 1 Y 107        84.00    43.00   83.46          43.75         87.89      78.82$          1,229.11$          

1 9/14/2009 3.5 544082 School Budget Review CommitteeSpencer Public Library 1 Y 185        84.00    43.00   144.30        43.75         87.89      139.66$        1,368.77$          

1 9/14/2009 3.5 544082 School Budget Review CommitteeSpirit Lake High School 1 Y 158        84.00    43.00   123.24        43.75         87.89      118.60$        1,487.37$          

1 9/14/2009 3.5 544082 School Budget Review CommitteeWest Hancock High School 1 Y 138        84.00    43.00   107.64        43.75         87.89      103.00$        1,590.37$          

1 9/14/2009 3.5 544082 School Budget Review CommitteeWoden-Crystal Lake-Titonka High School1 Y 144        84.00    43.00   112.32        43.75         87.89      107.68$        1,698.05$          

1 11/17/2009 1.5 545368 Community College CouncilDepartment of Education 1 N -             -              -             37.67      (37.67)$         1,660.38$          

1 11/17/2009 1.5 545368 Community College CouncilGraphic Arts Technology Center of Iowa1 Y 194        84.00    43.00   151.32        18.75         37.67      221.90$        1,882.28$          

1 11/17/2009 1.5 545368 Community College CouncilIowa Western Community College - 11 Y 135        84.00    43.00   105.30        18.75         37.67      175.88$        2,058.16$          

1 11/17/2009 1.5 545368 Community College CouncilNorth Iowa Area Community College - 41 Y 125        84.00    43.00   97.50          18.75         37.67      168.08$        2,226.24$          

1 11/17/2009 1.5 545368 Community College CouncilSouthwestern Community College - 11 Y 85          84.00    43.00   66.30          18.75         37.67      136.88$        2,363.12$          

1 12/4/2009 1 545530 BOEE Board Meeting Chariton High School 1 Y 55          84.00    43.00   42.90          12.50         25.11      132.29$        2,495.41$          

1 12/4/2009 1 545530 BOEE Board Meeting Clear Creek-Amana High School 1 Y 108        84.00    43.00   84.24          12.50         25.11      173.63$        2,669.04$          

1 12/4/2009 1 545530 BOEE Board Meeting Department of Public Health 1 N -             -              -             25.11      (25.11)$         2,643.93$          

1 12/4/2009 1 545530 BOEE Board Meeting Okoboji High School 1 Y 200        84.00    43.00   156.00        12.50         25.11      245.39$        2,889.32$          

1 12/4/2009 3 545531 BOEE Board Meeting Chariton High School 1 Y 55          84.00    43.00   42.90          37.50         75.33      57.07$          2,946.39$          

1 12/4/2009 3 545531 BOEE Board Meeting Cherokee Mental Health Institute 1 Y 175        84.00    43.00   136.50        37.50         75.33      150.67$        3,097.06$          

1 12/4/2009 3 545531 BOEE Board Meeting Clear Creek-Amana High School 1 Y 108        84.00    43.00   84.24          37.50         75.33      98.41$          3,195.47$          

1 12/4/2009 3 545531 BOEE Board Meeting Department of Education 1 N -             -              -             75.33      (75.33)$         3,120.14$          

1 12/4/2009 3 545531 BOEE Board Meeting Keystone Area Education Agency 1 1 Y 212        84.00    43.00   165.36        37.50         75.33      179.53$        3,299.67$          

1 12/4/2009 3 545531 BOEE Board Meeting Linn-Mar High School 1 Y 132        84.00    43.00   102.96        37.50         75.33      117.13$        3,416.80$          

1 12/4/2009 3 545531 BOEE Board Meeting Okoboji High School 1 Y 200        84.00    43.00   156.00        37.50         75.33      170.17$        3,586.97$          

1 12/4/2009 3 545531 BOEE Board Meeting Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 151 Y 87          84.00    43.00   67.86          37.50         75.33      82.03$          3,669.00$          

1 12/4/2009 3 545531 BOEE Board Meeting Waterloo Central Intermediate School1 Y 121        84.00    43.00   94.38          37.50         75.33      108.55$        3,777.55$          

1 12/14/2009 1 545579-1 SBRC Meeting Central City High School 1 Y 145        84.00    43.00   113.10        12.50         25.11      202.49$        3,980.04$          

1 12/14/2009 1 545579-1 SBRC Meeting Department of Education 1 N -             -              -             25.11      (25.11)$         3,954.93$          

1 12/14/2009 1 545579-1 SBRC Meeting Earlham High School 1 Y 35          27.30          12.50         25.11      (10.31)$         3,944.62$          

1 12/14/2009 1 545579-1 SBRC Meeting Glenwood Senior High School 1 Y 148        84.00    43.00   115.44        12.50         25.11      204.83$        4,149.45$          

1 12/14/2009 1 545579-1 SBRC Meeting Hamburg Jr-Sr High School 1 Y 177        84.00    43.00   138.06        12.50         25.11      227.45$        4,376.90$          

1 12/14/2009 1.5 545579-2 SBRC Meeting A-H-S-T High School 1 Y 93          84.00    43.00   72.54          18.75         37.67      143.12$        4,520.02$          

1 12/14/2009 1.5 545579-2 SBRC Meeting Albia High School 1 Y 66          84.00    43.00   51.48          18.75         37.67      122.06$        4,642.08$          

1 12/14/2009 1.5 545579-2 SBRC Meeting Colo-Nesco Senior High School 1 Y 38          29.64          18.75         37.67      (26.78)$         4,615.30$          

1 12/14/2009 1.5 545579-2 SBRC Meeting Department of Education 1 N -             -              -             37.67      (37.67)$         4,577.63$          

1 12/14/2009 1.5 545579-2 SBRC Meeting Fremont Middle School 1 Y 157        84.00    43.00   122.46        18.75         37.67      193.04$        4,770.67$          

1 12/14/2009 1.5 545579-2 SBRC Meeting Glenwood Senior High School 1 Y 148        84.00    43.00   115.44        18.75         37.67      186.02$        4,956.69$          

1 12/14/2009 1.5 545579-2 SBRC Meeting Kimberly Center 1 Y 175        84.00    43.00   136.50        18.75         37.67      207.08$        5,163.77$          

1 12/14/2009 1.5 545579-2 SBRC Meeting Marcus-Meriden-Cleghorn High School1 Y 198        84.00    43.00   154.44        18.75         37.67      225.02$        5,388.79$          

1 12/14/2009 1.5 545579-2 SBRC Meeting Northwest Iowa Community - 1 1 Y 256        84.00    43.00   199.68        18.75         37.67      270.26$        5,659.05$          

1 12/14/2009 1.5 545579-2 SBRC Meeting PCM High School 1 Y 33          25.74          18.75         37.67      (30.68)$         5,628.37$          

1 12/14/2009 1.5 545579-2 SBRC Meeting Spencer High School 1 Y 185        84.00    43.00   144.30        18.75         37.67      214.88$        5,843.25$          

1 12/14/2009 4 545579-3 SBRC Meeting Department of Education 1 N -             -              -             100.44    (100.44)$       5,742.81$          

1 12/14/2009 4 545579-3 SBRC Meeting PCM High School 1 Y 33          25.74          50.00         100.44    (124.70)$       5,618.11$          

1 3/8/2010 1.75 546839 SBRC Meeting Corwith-Wesley-LuVerne High School1 Y 120        84.00    43.00   93.60          21.88         43.94      154.78$        5,772.89$          

1 3/8/2010 1.75 546839 SBRC Meeting Department of Education 1 N -             -              -             43.94      (43.94)$         5,728.95$          

1 3/8/2010 1.75 546839 SBRC Meeting Lake City-Southern Cal High School 1 Y 93          84.00    43.00   72.54          21.88         43.94      133.72$        5,862.67$          

1 3/8/2010 1.75 546839 SBRC Meeting Nishna Valley Jr-Sr High School 1 Y 138        84.00    43.00   107.64        21.88         43.94      168.82$        6,031.49$          

1 3/8/2010 1.75 546839 SBRC Meeting Ogden High School 1 Y 55          84.00    43.00   42.90          21.88         43.94      104.08$        6,135.57$          

1 3/8/2010 1.75 546839 SBRC Meeting Okoboji High School 1 Y 200        84.00    43.00   156.00        21.88         43.94      217.18$        6,352.75$          
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ICN
ICN Savings 07/01/2009 to 06/30/2010	

Typ Date Hour Reservation Title of Workshop Sites Parti Tra  Distance Productivity  Lodging  Meals  Travel-IN  Other  Rm Chrg  ICN Cost  Savings  YTD Savings 

1 3/8/2010 1.75 546839 SBRC Meeting Pomeroy-Palmer High School 1 Y 127        84.00    43.00   99.06          21.88         43.94      160.24$        6,512.99$          

1 3/8/2010 1.75 546839 SBRC Meeting Prairie Valley High School 1 Y 81          84.00    43.00   63.18          21.88         43.94      124.36$        6,637.35$          

1 3/8/2010 1.75 546839 SBRC Meeting West Sioux High School 1 Y 245        84.00    43.00   191.10        21.88         43.94      252.28$        6,889.63$          

1 3/8/2010 1.75 546839 SBRC Meeting Woden-Crystal Lake-Titonka High School1 Y 144        84.00    43.00   112.32        21.88         43.94      173.50$        7,063.13$          

1 3/9/2010 1.5 547059 Community College CouncilClinton High School 1 Y 194        84.00    43.00   151.32        18.75         37.67      221.90$        7,285.03$          

1 3/9/2010 1.5 547059 Community College CouncilIowa Western Community College - 31 Y 135        84.00    43.00   105.30        18.75         37.67      175.88$        7,460.91$          

1 3/9/2010 1.5 547059 Community College CouncilSouthwestern Community College - 11 Y 85          84.00    43.00   66.30          18.75         37.67      136.88$        7,597.79$          

1 3/9/2010 1.5 547059 Community College CouncilState Library - 3 1 N -             -              -             37.67      (37.67)$         7,560.12$          

1 4/29/2010 2 547734 Community College CouncilEastern Iowa Community College District - 31 Y 175        84.00    43.00   136.50        25.00         50.22      188.28$        7,748.40$          

1 4/29/2010 2 547734 Community College CouncilGraphic Arts Technology Center of Iowa1 Y 194        84.00    43.00   151.32        25.00         50.22      203.10$        7,951.50$          

1 4/29/2010 2 547734 Community College CouncilNorthwest Iowa Community - 1 1 Y 256        84.00    43.00   199.68        25.00         50.22      251.46$        8,202.96$          

1 4/29/2010 2 547734 Community College CouncilSouthwestern Community College - 21 Y 85          84.00    43.00   66.30          25.00         50.22      118.08$        8,321.04$          

1 4/29/2010 2 547734 Community College CouncilState Library - 3 1 N -             -              -             50.22      (50.22)$         8,270.82$          

1 6/25/2010 0.75 547771 SBRC Meeting Decorah High School 1 Y 201        84.00    43.00   156.78        9.38           18.83      255.57$        8,526.39$          

1 6/25/2010 0.75 547771 SBRC Meeting Department of Education 1 N -             -              -             18.83      (18.83)$         8,507.56$          

1 6/25/2010 0.75 547771 SBRC Meeting Prairie Valley High School 1 Y 81          84.00    43.00   63.18          9.38           18.83      161.97$        8,669.53$          

1 6/25/2010 0.75 547771 SBRC Meeting Spencer High School 1 Y 185        84.00    43.00   144.30        9.38           18.83      243.09$        8,912.62$          

2 7/22/2009 2 543124 FY10 MIS Data ReportingCedar Falls High School 5 Y 120        468.00        25.00         50.22      392.78$        9,305.40$          

2 7/22/2009 2 543124 FY10 MIS Data ReportingDepartment of Public Health 5 N -             -              -             50.22      (50.22)$         9,255.18$          

2 7/22/2009 2 543124 FY10 MIS Data ReportingEast High School 5 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        25.00         50.22      1,283.68$     10,538.86$        

2 7/22/2009 2 543124 FY10 MIS Data ReportingEastern Iowa Community College District - 15 Y 175        682.50        25.00         50.22      607.28$        11,146.14$        

2 7/22/2009 2 543124 FY10 MIS Data ReportingHawkeye Community College - 2 5 Y 121        471.90        25.00         50.22      396.68$        11,542.82$        

2 7/22/2009 2 543124 FY10 MIS Data ReportingIndian Hills Community College - 5 5 Y 87          339.30        25.00         50.22      264.08$        11,806.90$        

2 7/22/2009 2 543124 FY10 MIS Data ReportingIowa Central Community College 5 Y 93          362.70        25.00         50.22      287.48$        12,094.38$        

2 7/22/2009 2 543124 FY10 MIS Data ReportingIowa Lakes Community College 5 Y 185        721.50        25.00         50.22      646.28$        12,740.66$        

2 7/22/2009 2 543124 FY10 MIS Data ReportingIowa Valley Community College District - 15 Y 60          234.00        25.00         50.22      158.78$        12,899.44$        

2 7/22/2009 2 543124 FY10 MIS Data ReportingIowa Western Community College - 15 Y 135        526.50        25.00         50.22      451.28$        13,350.72$        

2 7/22/2009 2 543124 FY10 MIS Data ReportingKirkwood Community College 5 Y 121        471.90        25.00         50.22      396.68$        13,747.40$        

2 7/22/2009 2 543124 FY10 MIS Data ReportingNE IA Community College 5 Y 215        420.00  155.00 838.50        25.00         50.22      1,338.28$     15,085.68$        

2 7/22/2009 2 543124 FY10 MIS Data ReportingNorth Iowa Area Community College - 15 Y 125        487.50        25.00         50.22      412.28$        15,497.96$        

2 7/22/2009 2 543124 FY10 MIS Data ReportingNortheast Iowa Community College - 25 Y 200        780.00        25.00         50.22      704.78$        16,202.74$        

2 7/22/2009 2 543124 FY10 MIS Data ReportingNorthwest Iowa Community - 1 5 Y 256        420.00  155.00 998.40        25.00         50.22      1,498.18$     17,700.92$        

2 7/22/2009 2 543124 FY10 MIS Data ReportingSoutheastern Community College - 15 Y 189        737.10        25.00         50.22      661.88$        18,362.80$        

2 7/22/2009 2 543124 FY10 MIS Data ReportingSouthwestern Community College - 25 Y 85          331.50        25.00         50.22      256.28$        18,619.08$        

2 7/23/2009 6.5 543328 ICC Advisory Meeting Department of Education 5 N -             -              -             49.40      (49.40)$         18,569.68$        

2 7/23/2009 6.5 543328 ICC Advisory Meeting East High School 5 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        81.25         49.40      1,228.25$     19,797.93$        

2 7/23/2009 6.5 543328 ICC Advisory Meeting Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 212        420.00  155.00 826.80        81.25         49.40      1,271.15$     21,069.08$        

2 7/23/2009 6.5 543328 ICC Advisory Meeting North Winneshiek Jr/Sr High School 5 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        81.25         49.40      1,228.25$     22,297.33$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Algona High School 5 Y 135        526.50        12.50         7.60        506.40$        22,803.73$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Area Education Agency 4 5 Y 240        420.00  155.00 936.00        12.50         7.60        1,490.90$     24,294.63$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Area Education Agency 6 5 Y 60          234.00        12.50         7.60        213.90$        24,508.53$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Area Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        12.50         7.60        447.90$        24,956.43$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Arrowhead Area Education Agency 55 Y 93          362.70        12.50         7.60        342.60$        25,299.03$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Atlantic Middle School 5 Y 88          343.20        12.50         7.60        323.10$        25,622.13$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Department of Education 5 N -             -              -             7.60        (7.60)$           25,614.53$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Great River Area Education Agency 165 Y 190        741.00        12.50         7.60        720.90$        26,335.43$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Green Valley Area Education Agency 145 Y 85          331.50        12.50         7.60        311.40$        26,646.83$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204        420.00  155.00 795.60        12.50         7.60        1,350.50$     27,997.33$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 212        420.00  155.00 826.80        12.50         7.60        1,381.70$     29,379.03$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Loess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        12.50         7.60        506.40$        29,885.43$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        12.50         7.60        666.30$        30,551.73$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Northern Trails Area Education Agency 25 Y 115        448.50        12.50         7.60        428.40$        30,980.13$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Pocahontas Area High School 5 Y 138        538.20        12.50         7.60        518.10$        31,498.23$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        12.50         7.60        319.20$        31,817.43$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Thomas Jefferson High School 5 Y 121        471.90        12.50         7.60        451.80$        32,269.23$        

2 8/10/2009 1 543678 Race and Ethnicity Data Western Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        12.50         7.60        1,338.80$     33,608.03$        

2 8/11/2009 2 543711 Planning Mtg for POS/Tech SkillDepartment of Public Health 5 N -             -              -             15.20      (15.20)$         33,592.83$        

2 8/11/2009 2 543711 Planning Mtg for POS/Tech SkillHawkeye Community College - 1 5 Y 121        471.90        25.00         15.20      431.70$        34,024.53$        

2 8/11/2009 2 543711 Planning Mtg for POS/Tech SkillIndian Hills Community College - 2 5 Y 126        491.40        25.00         15.20      451.20$        34,475.73$        

2 8/11/2009 2 543711 Planning Mtg for POS/Tech SkillKirkwood Community College - 2 5 Y 121        471.90        25.00         15.20      431.70$        34,907.43$        

2 8/11/2009 2 543711 Planning Mtg for POS/Tech SkillMississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        25.00         15.20      646.20$        35,553.63$        

ICN10report 2



ICN
ICN Savings 07/01/2009 to 06/30/2010	

Typ Date Hour Reservation Title of Workshop Sites Parti Tra  Distance Productivity  Lodging  Meals  Travel-IN  Other  Rm Chrg  ICN Cost  Savings  YTD Savings 

2 8/11/2009 2 543711 Planning Mtg for POS/Tech SkillSoutheastern Community College - 15 Y 189        737.10        25.00         15.20      696.90$        36,250.53$        

2 8/11/2009 2 543711 Planning Mtg for POS/Tech SkillSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        25.00         15.20      299.10$        36,549.63$        

2 8/11/2009 2 543711 Planning Mtg for POS/Tech SkillWaterloo Public Library 5 Y 121        471.90        25.00         15.20      431.70$        36,981.33$        

2 8/20/2009 2 543677 ESL Area Education Agency 4 5 Y 240        420.00  155.00 936.00        25.00         15.20      1,470.80$     38,452.13$        

2 8/20/2009 2 543677 ESL Area Education Agency 6 5 Y 60          234.00        25.00         15.20      193.80$        38,645.93$        

2 8/20/2009 2 543677 ESL Area Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        25.00         15.20      427.80$        39,073.73$        

2 8/20/2009 2 543677 ESL Denison High School 5 Y 130        507.00        25.00         15.20      466.80$        39,540.53$        

2 8/20/2009 2 543677 ESL Department of Education 5 N -             -              -             15.20      (15.20)$         39,525.33$        

2 8/20/2009 2 543677 ESL Eastern Iowa Community College District - 15 Y 175        682.50        25.00         15.20      642.30$        40,167.63$        

2 8/20/2009 2 543677 ESL Linn-Mar High School 5 Y 132        514.80        25.00         15.20      474.60$        40,642.23$        

2 8/20/2009 2 543677 ESL Loess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        25.00         15.20      486.30$        41,128.53$        

2 8/20/2009 2 543677 ESL Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        25.00         15.20      646.20$        41,774.73$        

2 8/20/2009 2 543677 ESL Northern Trails Area Education Agency 25 Y 115        448.50        25.00         15.20      408.30$        42,183.03$        

2 8/20/2009 2 543677 ESL Sac Community High School 5 Y 134        522.60        25.00         15.20      482.40$        42,665.43$        

2 8/20/2009 2 543677 ESL Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        25.00         15.20      299.10$        42,964.53$        

2 8/20/2009 2 543677 ESL Southwestern Community College - 15 Y 85          331.50        25.00         15.20      291.30$        43,255.83$        

2 8/20/2009 2 543677 ESL West Delaware High School 5 Y 167        651.30        25.00         15.20      611.10$        43,866.93$        

2 8/20/2009 2 543677 ESL Western Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        25.00         15.20      1,318.70$     45,185.63$        

2 8/27/2009 2 543562 PEC ICN Area Education Agency 6 5 Y 60          234.00        25.00         15.20      193.80$        45,379.43$        

2 8/27/2009 2 543562 PEC ICN Area Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        25.00         15.20      427.80$        45,807.23$        

2 8/27/2009 2 543562 PEC ICN Arrowhead Area Education Agency 55 Y 93          362.70        25.00         15.20      322.50$        46,129.73$        

2 8/27/2009 2 543562 PEC ICN Clinton High School 5 Y 194        756.60        25.00         15.20      716.40$        46,846.13$        

2 8/27/2009 2 543562 PEC ICN Creston High School 5 Y 85          331.50        25.00         15.20      291.30$        47,137.43$        

2 8/27/2009 2 543562 PEC ICN Great River Area Education Agency 165 Y 190        741.00        25.00         15.20      700.80$        47,838.23$        

2 8/27/2009 2 543562 PEC ICN Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 212        420.00  155.00 826.80        25.00         15.20      1,361.60$     49,199.83$        

2 8/27/2009 2 543562 PEC ICN Loess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        25.00         15.20      486.30$        49,686.13$        

2 8/27/2009 2 543562 PEC ICN Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        25.00         15.20      646.20$        50,332.33$        

2 8/27/2009 2 543562 PEC ICN Northern Trails Area Education Agency 25 Y 115        448.50        25.00         15.20      408.30$        50,740.63$        

2 8/27/2009 2 543562 PEC ICN Prairie High School 5 Y 121        471.90        25.00         15.20      431.70$        51,172.33$        

2 8/27/2009 2 543562 PEC ICN Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        25.00         15.20      299.10$        51,471.43$        

2 8/27/2009 2 543562 PEC ICN Urbandale Public Library 5 Y 11          42.90          25.00         15.20      2.70$            51,474.13$        

2 8/27/2009 2 543562 PEC ICN Western Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        25.00         15.20      1,318.70$     52,792.83$        

2 8/28/2009 2 543152 Meeting Area Education Agency 6 5 Y 60          234.00        25.00         15.20      193.80$        52,986.63$        

2 8/28/2009 2 543152 Meeting Area Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        25.00         15.20      427.80$        53,414.43$        

2 8/28/2009 2 543152 Meeting Department of Education 5 N -             -              -             15.20      (15.20)$         53,399.23$        

2 8/28/2009 2 543152 Meeting Green Valley Area Education Agency 145 Y 85          331.50        25.00         15.20      291.30$        53,690.53$        

2 8/28/2009 2 543152 Meeting Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204        420.00  155.00 795.60        25.00         15.20      1,330.40$     55,020.93$        

2 8/28/2009 2 543152 Meeting Loess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        25.00         15.20      486.30$        55,507.23$        

2 8/28/2009 2 543152 Meeting Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        25.00         15.20      646.20$        56,153.43$        

2 8/28/2009 2 543152 Meeting North Scott Senior High School 5 Y 172        670.80        25.00         15.20      630.60$        56,784.03$        

2 8/28/2009 2 543152 Meeting Pocahontas Area High School 5 Y 138        538.20        25.00         15.20      498.00$        57,282.03$        

2 8/28/2009 2 543152 Meeting Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        25.00         15.20      299.10$        57,581.13$        

2 8/28/2009 2 543152 Meeting Spirit Lake High School 5 Y 158        616.20        25.00         15.20      576.00$        58,157.13$        

2 8/28/2009 2 543152 Meeting Urbandale Public Library 5 Y 11          42.90          25.00         15.20      2.70$            58,159.83$        

2 8/28/2009 2 543152 Meeting Western Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        25.00         15.20      1,318.70$     59,478.53$        

2 8/31/2009 3 544312 AIW Department of Education 5 N -             -              -             22.80      (22.80)$         59,455.73$        

2 8/31/2009 3 544312 AIW Manson-Northwest Webster High School5 Y 128        499.20        37.50         22.80      438.90$        59,894.63$        

2 8/31/2009 3 544312 AIW Marshalltown High School 5 Y 60          234.00        37.50         22.80      173.70$        60,068.33$        

2 9/1/2009 3 544318 AIW Area Education Agency 4 5 Y 240        420.00  155.00 936.00        37.50         22.80      1,450.70$     61,519.03$        

2 9/1/2009 3 544318 AIW Department of Education 5 N -             -              -             22.80      (22.80)$         61,496.23$        

2 9/1/2009 3 544318 AIW University of Northern Iowa - 1 5 Y 120        468.00        37.50         22.80      407.70$        61,903.93$        

2 9/9/2009 3.5 543133 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumArea Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        43.75         26.60      397.65$        62,301.58$        

2 9/9/2009 3.5 543133 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             26.60      (26.60)$         62,274.98$        

2 9/9/2009 3.5 543133 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumKirkwood Community College - 1 5 Y 121        471.90        43.75         26.60      401.55$        62,676.53$        

2 9/9/2009 3.5 543133 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumLaurens-Marathon High School 5 Y 149        581.10        43.75         26.60      510.75$        63,187.28$        

2 9/9/2009 3.5 543133 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumLoess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        43.75         26.60      456.15$        63,643.43$        

2 9/9/2009 3.5 543133 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumMississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        43.75         26.60      616.05$        64,259.48$        

2 9/9/2009 3.5 543133 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        43.75         26.60      268.95$        64,528.43$        

2 9/9/2009 3.5 543133 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumWestern Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        43.75         26.60      1,288.55$     65,816.98$        

2 9/15/2009 2 544537 CEI Presenters/Facilitator MeetingAEA 8 Prairie Lakes 5 Y 138        538.20        25.00         15.20      498.00$        66,314.98$        

2 9/15/2009 2 544537 CEI Presenters/Facilitator MeetingAnkeny High School 5 Y 15          58.50          25.00         15.20      18.30$          66,333.28$        

ICN10report 3



ICN
ICN Savings 07/01/2009 to 06/30/2010	

Typ Date Hour Reservation Title of Workshop Sites Parti Tra  Distance Productivity  Lodging  Meals  Travel-IN  Other  Rm Chrg  ICN Cost  Savings  YTD Savings 

2 9/15/2009 2 544537 CEI Presenters/Facilitator MeetingArea Education Agency 4 5 Y 240        420.00  155.00 936.00        25.00         15.20      1,470.80$     67,804.08$        

2 9/15/2009 2 544537 CEI Presenters/Facilitator MeetingDepartment of Human Services 5 N -             -              -             15.20      (15.20)$         67,788.88$        

2 9/15/2009 2 544537 CEI Presenters/Facilitator MeetingPanorama High School 5 Y 46          179.40        25.00         15.20      139.20$        67,928.08$        

2 9/15/2009 2 544537 CEI Presenters/Facilitator MeetingUniversity of Northern Iowa - 4 5 Y 120        468.00        25.00         15.20      427.80$        68,355.88$        

2 9/29/2009 1 544095 Rules Hearing Arrowhead Area Education Agency 55 Y 93          362.70        12.50         25.11      325.09$        68,680.97$        

2 9/29/2009 1 544095 Rules Hearing Department of Education 5 N -             -              -             25.11      (25.11)$         68,655.86$        

2 9/29/2009 1 544095 Rules Hearing Green Valley Area Education Agency 145 Y 85          331.50        12.50         25.11      293.89$        68,949.75$        

2 9/29/2009 1 544095 Rules Hearing Guthrie Center High School 5 Y 65          253.50        12.50         25.11      215.89$        69,165.64$        

2 9/29/2009 1 544095 Rules Hearing Iowa Lakes Community College 5 Y 160        624.00        12.50         25.11      586.39$        69,752.03$        

2 9/29/2009 1 544095 Rules Hearing Nishna Valley Jr-Sr High School 5 Y 138        538.20        12.50         25.11      500.59$        70,252.62$        

2 9/29/2009 1 544095 Rules Hearing Northern Trails Area Education Agency 25 Y 115        448.50        12.50         25.11      410.89$        70,663.51$        

2 9/29/2009 1 544095 Rules Hearing Northwest Iowa Community - 1 5 Y 256        420.00  155.00 998.40        12.50         25.11      1,535.79$     72,199.30$        

2 9/29/2009 1 544095 Rules Hearing Western Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        12.50         25.11      1,321.29$     73,520.59$        

2 10/1/2009 1 544096 Public Hearing Area Education Agency 6 5 Y 60          234.00        12.50         25.11      196.39$        73,716.98$        

2 10/1/2009 1 544096 Public Hearing Central High School 5 Y 180        702.00        12.50         25.11      664.39$        74,381.37$        

2 10/1/2009 1 544096 Public Hearing Department of Education 5 N -             -              -             25.11      (25.11)$         74,356.26$        

2 10/1/2009 1 544096 Public Hearing Fayette Community Library 5 Y 168        655.20        12.50         25.11      617.59$        74,973.85$        

2 10/1/2009 1 544096 Public Hearing Solon Public Library 5 Y 125        487.50        12.50         25.11      449.89$        75,423.74$        

2 10/1/2009 1 544096 Public Hearing Southeastern Community College - 15 Y 189        737.10        12.50         25.11      699.49$        76,123.23$        

2 10/1/2009 1 544096 Public Hearing Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        12.50         25.11      301.69$        76,424.92$        

2 10/1/2009 1 544096 Public Hearing Thomas Jefferson High School 5 Y 121        471.90        12.50         25.11      434.29$        76,859.21$        

2 10/1/2009 1 544096 Public Hearing West High School 5 Y 121        471.90        12.50         25.11      434.29$        77,293.50$        

2 10/13/2009 2 543353 Special Ed Rules Amendments Public HearingAEA 8 Prairie Lakes 5 Y 138        538.20        25.00         50.22      462.98$        77,756.48$        

2 10/13/2009 2 543353 Special Ed Rules Amendments Public HearingArea Education Agency 4 5 Y 240        420.00  155.00 936.00        25.00         50.22      1,435.78$     79,192.26$        

2 10/13/2009 2 543353 Special Ed Rules Amendments Public HearingArea Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        25.00         50.22      392.78$        79,585.04$        

2 10/13/2009 2 543353 Special Ed Rules Amendments Public HearingDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             50.22      (50.22)$         79,534.82$        

2 10/13/2009 2 543353 Special Ed Rules Amendments Public HearingDepartment of Human Services 5 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        25.00         50.22      1,283.68$     80,818.50$        

2 10/13/2009 2 543353 Special Ed Rules Amendments Public HearingGraphic Arts Technology Center of Iowa5 Y 194        756.60        25.00         50.22      681.38$        81,499.88$        

2 10/13/2009 2 543353 Special Ed Rules Amendments Public HearingGreat River Area Education Agency 165 Y 190        741.00        25.00         50.22      665.78$        82,165.66$        

2 10/13/2009 2 543353 Special Ed Rules Amendments Public HearingGreen Valley Area Education Agency 145 Y 85          331.50        25.00         50.22      256.28$        82,421.94$        

2 10/13/2009 2 543353 Special Ed Rules Amendments Public HearingIowa Lakes Community College 5 Y 185        721.50        25.00         50.22      646.28$        83,068.22$        

2 10/13/2009 2 543353 Special Ed Rules Amendments Public HearingKeystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 212        420.00  155.00 826.80        25.00         50.22      1,326.58$     84,394.80$        

2 10/13/2009 2 543353 Special Ed Rules Amendments Public HearingKeystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204        420.00  155.00 795.60        25.00         50.22      1,295.38$     85,690.18$        

2 10/13/2009 2 543353 Special Ed Rules Amendments Public HearingKirkwood Community College - 1 5 Y 121        471.90        25.00         50.22      396.68$        86,086.86$        

2 10/13/2009 2 543353 Special Ed Rules Amendments Public HearingLoess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        25.00         50.22      451.28$        86,538.14$        

2 10/13/2009 2 543353 Special Ed Rules Amendments Public HearingMississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        25.00         50.22      611.18$        87,149.32$        

2 10/13/2009 2 543353 Special Ed Rules Amendments Public HearingNorthern Trails Area Education Agency 25 Y 115        448.50        25.00         50.22      373.28$        87,522.60$        

2 10/13/2009 2 543353 Special Ed Rules Amendments Public HearingSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        25.00         50.22      264.08$        87,786.68$        

2 10/14/2009 3.5 543134 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumAEA 8 Prairie Lakes 5 Y 138        538.20        43.75         26.60      467.85$        88,254.53$        

2 10/14/2009 3.5 543134 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumArea Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        43.75         26.60      397.65$        88,652.18$        

2 10/14/2009 3.5 543134 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             26.60      (26.60)$         88,625.58$        

2 10/14/2009 3.5 543134 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumKeystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204        420.00  155.00 795.60        43.75         26.60      1,300.25$     89,925.83$        

2 10/14/2009 3.5 543134 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumKirkwood Community College - 1 5 Y 121        471.90        43.75         26.60      401.55$        90,327.38$        

2 10/14/2009 3.5 543134 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumMississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        43.75         26.60      616.05$        90,943.43$        

2 10/14/2009 3.5 543134 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        43.75         26.60      268.95$        91,212.38$        

2 10/14/2009 3.5 543134 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumWestern Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        43.75         26.60      1,288.55$     92,500.93$        

2 10/15/2009 3 544761 CEI Feedback Creston High School 5 Y 85          331.50        37.50         22.80      271.20$        92,772.13$        

2 10/15/2009 3 544761 CEI Feedback Green Valley Area Education Agency 145 Y 85          331.50        37.50         22.80      271.20$        93,043.33$        

2 10/15/2009 3 544761 CEI Feedback Heartland Area Education Agency 115 Y 11          42.90          37.50         22.80      (17.40)$         93,025.93$        

2 10/15/2009 3 544761 CEI Feedback Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204        420.00  155.00 795.60        37.50         22.80      1,310.30$     94,336.23$        

2 10/15/2009 3 544761 CEI Feedback Pocahontas Area High School 5 Y 138        538.20        37.50         22.80      477.90$        94,814.13$        

2 10/15/2009 3 544761 CEI Feedback Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        37.50         22.80      279.00$        95,093.13$        

2 10/16/2009 3 544762 CEI Feedback Area Education Agency 4 5 Y 240        420.00  155.00 936.00        37.50         22.80      1,450.70$     96,543.83$        

2 10/16/2009 3 544762 CEI Feedback Area Education Agency 6 5 Y 60          234.00        37.50         22.80      173.70$        96,717.53$        

2 10/16/2009 3 544762 CEI Feedback Cedar Falls High School 5 Y 120        468.00        37.50         22.80      407.70$        97,125.23$        

2 10/16/2009 3 544762 CEI Feedback Department of Education 5 N -             -              -             22.80      (22.80)$         97,102.43$        

2 10/16/2009 3 544762 CEI Feedback Harlan High School 5 Y 104        405.60        37.50         22.80      345.30$        97,447.73$        

2 10/16/2009 3 544762 CEI Feedback Iowa Public Television - 1 5 Y 11          42.90          37.50         22.80      (17.40)$         97,430.33$        

2 10/16/2009 3 544762 CEI Feedback West High School 5 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        37.50         22.80      1,298.60$     98,728.93$        

2 10/28/2009 3 544530 Assistive Technology Department of Education 5 N -             -              -             22.80      (22.80)$         98,706.13$        

2 10/28/2009 3 544530 Assistive Technology Loess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        37.50         22.80      466.20$        99,172.33$        

ICN10report 4



ICN
ICN Savings 07/01/2009 to 06/30/2010	

Typ Date Hour Reservation Title of Workshop Sites Parti Tra  Distance Productivity  Lodging  Meals  Travel-IN  Other  Rm Chrg  ICN Cost  Savings  YTD Savings 

2 10/28/2009 3 544530 Assistive Technology University of Iowa 9 5 Y 110        429.00        37.50         22.80      368.70$        99,541.03$        

2 10/28/2009 3 544530 Assistive Technology University of Northern Iowa - 1 5 Y 120        468.00        37.50         22.80      407.70$        99,948.73$        

2 10/29/2009 2 544946 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingArea Education Agency 4 5 Y 240        420.00  155.00 936.00        25.00         15.20      1,470.80$     101,419.53$      

2 10/29/2009 2 544946 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingArea Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        25.00         15.20      427.80$        101,847.33$      

2 10/29/2009 2 544946 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             15.20      (15.20)$         101,832.13$      

2 10/29/2009 2 544946 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingGreat River Area Education Agency 165 Y 190        741.00        25.00         15.20      700.80$        102,532.93$      

2 10/29/2009 2 544946 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingKeystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 212        420.00  155.00 826.80        25.00         15.20      1,361.60$     103,894.53$      

2 10/29/2009 2 544946 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingKeystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204        420.00  155.00 795.60        25.00         15.20      1,330.40$     105,224.93$      

2 10/29/2009 2 544946 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingLoess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        25.00         15.20      486.30$        105,711.23$      

2 10/29/2009 2 544946 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingMarshalltown High School 5 Y 60          234.00        25.00         15.20      193.80$        105,905.03$      

2 10/29/2009 2 544946 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingMississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        25.00         15.20      646.20$        106,551.23$      

2 10/29/2009 2 544946 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingMuscatine Community College 5 Y 150        585.00        25.00         15.20      544.80$        107,096.03$      

2 10/29/2009 2 544946 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingNorthern Trails Area Education Agency 25 Y 115        448.50        25.00         15.20      408.30$        107,504.33$      

2 10/29/2009 2 544946 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingOttumwa High School 5 Y 87          339.30        25.00         15.20      299.10$        107,803.43$      

2 10/29/2009 2 544946 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingSouthwestern Community College - 25 Y 85          331.50        25.00         15.20      291.30$        108,094.73$      

2 10/29/2009 2 544946 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingThomas Jefferson High School 5 Y 121        471.90        25.00         15.20      431.70$        108,526.43$      

2 10/29/2009 2 544946 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingWest High School 5 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        25.00         15.20      1,318.70$     109,845.13$      

2 11/10/2009 3.5 543135 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumArea Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        43.75         26.60      397.65$        110,242.78$      

2 11/10/2009 3.5 543135 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             26.60      (26.60)$         110,216.18$      

2 11/10/2009 3.5 543135 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumElk Horn-Kimballton High School 5 Y 88          343.20        43.75         26.60      272.85$        110,489.03$      

2 11/10/2009 3.5 543135 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumGreen Valley Area Education Agency 145 Y 85          331.50        43.75         26.60      261.15$        110,750.18$      

2 11/10/2009 3.5 543135 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumKeystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204        420.00  155.00 795.60        43.75         26.60      1,300.25$     112,050.43$      

2 11/10/2009 3.5 543135 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumMississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        43.75         26.60      616.05$        112,666.48$      

2 11/10/2009 3.5 543135 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumPomeroy-Palmer High School 5 Y 127        495.30        43.75         26.60      424.95$        113,091.43$      

2 11/10/2009 3.5 543135 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        43.75         26.60      268.95$        113,360.38$      

2 11/10/2009 3.5 543135 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumThomas Jefferson High School 5 Y 121        471.90        43.75         26.60      401.55$        113,761.93$      

2 11/12/2009 2 545109 ESL - Title III Meeting Area Education Agency 4 5 Y 240        420.00  155.00 936.00        25.00         15.20      1,470.80$     115,232.73$      

2 11/12/2009 2 545109 ESL - Title III Meeting Area Education Agency 6 5 Y 60          234.00        25.00         15.20      193.80$        115,426.53$      

2 11/12/2009 2 545109 ESL - Title III Meeting Area Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        25.00         15.20      427.80$        115,854.33$      

2 11/12/2009 2 545109 ESL - Title III Meeting Cora B Darling Elementary-Middle School5 Y 188        733.20        25.00         15.20      693.00$        116,547.33$      

2 11/12/2009 2 545109 ESL - Title III Meeting Denison High School 5 Y 130        507.00        25.00         15.20      466.80$        117,014.13$      

2 11/12/2009 2 545109 ESL - Title III Meeting Department of Education 5 N -             -              -             15.20      (15.20)$         116,998.93$      

2 11/12/2009 2 545109 ESL - Title III Meeting Eastern Iowa Community College District - 15 Y 175        682.50        25.00         15.20      642.30$        117,641.23$      

2 11/12/2009 2 545109 ESL - Title III Meeting Green Valley Area Education Agency 145 Y 85          331.50        25.00         15.20      291.30$        117,932.53$      

2 11/12/2009 2 545109 ESL - Title III Meeting Linn-Mar High School 5 Y 132        514.80        25.00         15.20      474.60$        118,407.13$      

2 11/12/2009 2 545109 ESL - Title III Meeting Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        25.00         15.20      646.20$        119,053.33$      

2 11/12/2009 2 545109 ESL - Title III Meeting Northern Trails Area Education Agency 25 Y 115        448.50        25.00         15.20      408.30$        119,461.63$      

2 11/12/2009 2 545109 ESL - Title III Meeting Sac Community High School 5 Y 134        522.60        25.00         15.20      482.40$        119,944.03$      

2 11/12/2009 2 545109 ESL - Title III Meeting Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        25.00         15.20      299.10$        120,243.13$      

2 11/12/2009 2 545109 ESL - Title III Meeting Thomas Jefferson High School 5 Y 135        526.50        25.00         15.20      486.30$        120,729.43$      

2 11/12/2009 2 545109 ESL - Title III Meeting Washington High School 5 Y 175        682.50        25.00         15.20      642.30$        121,371.73$      

2 11/12/2009 2 545109 ESL - Title III Meeting West Burlington High School 5 Y 189        737.10        25.00         15.20      696.90$        122,068.63$      

2 11/12/2009 2 545109 ESL - Title III Meeting Western Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        25.00         15.20      1,318.70$     123,387.33$      

2 11/19/2009 2 545276 Parent Educator ConnectionArea Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        25.00         15.20      427.80$        123,815.13$      

2 11/19/2009 2 545276 Parent Educator ConnectionAtlantic Middle School 5 Y 88          343.20        25.00         15.20      303.00$        124,118.13$      

2 11/19/2009 2 545276 Parent Educator ConnectionBettendorf High School 5 Y 176        686.40        25.00         15.20      646.20$        124,764.33$      

2 11/19/2009 2 545276 Parent Educator ConnectionBurlington High School 5 Y 190        741.00        25.00         15.20      700.80$        125,465.13$      

2 11/19/2009 2 545276 Parent Educator ConnectionDubuque Downtown - NE IA CC 5 Y 212        420.00  155.00 826.80        25.00         15.20      1,361.60$     126,826.73$      

2 11/19/2009 2 545276 Parent Educator ConnectionEllsworth Community College 5 Y 83          323.70        25.00         15.20      283.50$        127,110.23$      

2 11/19/2009 2 545276 Parent Educator ConnectionFort Dodge Public Library 5 Y 93          362.70        25.00         15.20      322.50$        127,432.73$      

2 11/19/2009 2 545276 Parent Educator ConnectionGraphic Arts Technology Center of Iowa5 Y 194        756.60        25.00         15.20      716.40$        128,149.13$      

2 11/19/2009 2 545276 Parent Educator ConnectionGreen Valley Area Education Agency 145 Y 85          331.50        25.00         15.20      291.30$        128,440.43$      

2 11/19/2009 2 545276 Parent Educator ConnectionKirkwood Learning Center 5 Y 110        429.00        25.00         15.20      388.80$        128,829.23$      

2 11/19/2009 2 545276 Parent Educator ConnectionLoess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        25.00         15.20      486.30$        129,315.53$      

2 11/19/2009 2 545276 Parent Educator ConnectionOttumwa High School 5 Y 87          339.30        25.00         15.20      299.10$        129,614.63$      

2 11/19/2009 2 545276 Parent Educator ConnectionPrairie High School 5 Y 121        471.90        25.00         15.20      431.70$        130,046.33$      

2 11/19/2009 2 545276 Parent Educator ConnectionUrbandale Public Library 5 Y 11          42.90          25.00         15.20      2.70$            130,049.03$      

2 12/10/2009 2.5 545281 Title II Part A Area Education Agency 4 5 Y 240        420.00  155.00 936.00        31.25         19.00      1,460.75$     131,509.78$      

2 12/10/2009 2.5 545281 Title II Part A Iowa Communications Network W4 5 Y 11          42.90          31.25         19.00      (7.35)$           131,502.43$      

2 12/10/2009 2.5 545281 Title II Part A Washington High School 5 Y 175        682.50        31.25         19.00      632.25$        132,134.68$      

2 12/10/2009 2.5 545281 Title II Part A Western Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        31.25         19.00      1,308.65$     133,443.33$      
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2 12/15/2009 5 545595 EdInsight Steering Comm MtgDepartment of Human Services 5 N -             -              -             125.55    (125.55)$       133,317.78$      

2 12/15/2009 5 545595 EdInsight Steering Comm MtgNorth Tama High School 5 Y 98          382.20        62.50         125.55    194.15$        133,511.93$      

2 12/15/2009 5 545595 EdInsight Steering Comm MtgSouth Hamilton High School 5 Y 58          226.20        62.50         125.55    38.15$          133,550.08$      

2 12/15/2009 5 545595 EdInsight Steering Comm MtgUniversity of Northern Iowa - 2 5 Y 120        468.00        62.50         125.55    279.95$        133,830.03$      

2 12/18/2009 3 545726 Math Work Group Estherville High School 5 Y 185        721.50        37.50         22.80      661.20$        134,491.23$      

2 12/18/2009 3 545726 Math Work Group Green Valley Area Education Agency 145 Y 85          331.50        37.50         22.80      271.20$        134,762.43$      

2 12/18/2009 3 545726 Math Work Group Iowa State University - 1 5 Y 35          136.50        37.50         22.80      76.20$          134,838.63$      

2 12/18/2009 3 545726 Math Work Group Iowa Western Community College - 15 Y 135        526.50        37.50         22.80      466.20$        135,304.83$      

2 12/18/2009 3 545726 Math Work Group Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204        420.00  155.00 795.60        37.50         22.80      1,310.30$     136,615.13$      

2 12/18/2009 3 545726 Math Work Group Muscatine High School 5 Y 150        585.00        37.50         22.80      524.70$        137,139.83$      

2 12/18/2009 3 545726 Math Work Group State Library - 3 5 N -             -              -             22.80      (22.80)$         137,117.03$      

2 12/18/2009 3 545726 Math Work Group Western Dubuque High School 5 Y 187        729.30        37.50         22.80      669.00$        137,786.03$      

2 1/4/2010 2 545867 Regional Meetings -Race to the Top ApplicAEA 8 Prairie Lakes 5 Y 138        538.20        25.00         15.20      498.00$        138,284.03$      

2 1/4/2010 2 545867 Regional Meetings -Race to the Top ApplicArea Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        25.00         15.20      427.80$        138,711.83$      

2 1/4/2010 2 545867 Regional Meetings -Race to the Top ApplicDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             15.20      (15.20)$         138,696.63$      

2 1/4/2010 2 545867 Regional Meetings -Race to the Top ApplicGreat River Area Education Agency 165 Y 190        741.00        25.00         15.20      700.80$        139,397.43$      

2 1/4/2010 2 545867 Regional Meetings -Race to the Top ApplicGreen Valley Area Education Agency 145 Y 85          331.50        25.00         15.20      291.30$        139,688.73$      

2 1/4/2010 2 545867 Regional Meetings -Race to the Top ApplicHeartland Area Education Agency 115 Y 11          42.90          25.00         15.20      2.70$            139,691.43$      

2 1/4/2010 2 545867 Regional Meetings -Race to the Top ApplicKeystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204        420.00  155.00 795.60        25.00         15.20      1,330.40$     141,021.83$      

2 1/4/2010 2 545867 Regional Meetings -Race to the Top ApplicKirkwood Community College - 1 5 Y 121        471.90        25.00         15.20      431.70$        141,453.53$      

2 1/4/2010 2 545867 Regional Meetings -Race to the Top ApplicLoess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        25.00         15.20      486.30$        141,939.83$      

2 1/4/2010 2 545867 Regional Meetings -Race to the Top ApplicMississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        25.00         15.20      646.20$        142,586.03$      

2 1/4/2010 2 545867 Regional Meetings -Race to the Top ApplicSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        25.00         15.20      299.10$        142,885.13$      

2 1/4/2010 2 545867 Regional Meetings -Race to the Top ApplicWestern Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        25.00         15.20      1,318.70$     144,203.83$      

2 1/4/2010 4 545868 Regional meetings-Race to the Top ApplicFairfield High School 5 Y 126        491.40        50.00         30.40      411.00$        144,614.83$      

2 1/4/2010 4 545868 Regional meetings-Race to the Top ApplicGreat River Area Education Agency 165 Y 190        741.00        50.00         30.40      660.60$        145,275.43$      

2 1/4/2010 4 545868 Regional meetings-Race to the Top ApplicSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        50.00         30.40      258.90$        145,534.33$      

2 1/4/2010 4 545870 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicDecorah High School 5 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        50.00         30.40      1,278.50$     146,812.83$      

2 1/4/2010 4 545870 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicKeystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204        420.00  155.00 795.60        50.00         30.40      1,290.20$     148,103.03$      

2 1/4/2010 4 545870 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicKeystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 212        420.00  155.00 826.80        50.00         30.40      1,321.40$     149,424.43$      

2 1/4/2010 4 545870 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicOelwein Middle School 5 Y 145        565.50        50.00         30.40      485.10$        149,909.53$      

2 1/4/2010 4 545872 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicCentral City High School 5 Y 145        565.50        50.00         30.40      485.10$        150,394.63$      

2 1/4/2010 4 545872 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             30.40      (30.40)$         150,364.23$      

2 1/4/2010 4 545872 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicHardwick-Ladora-Victor High School - 15 Y 76          296.40        50.00         30.40      216.00$        150,580.23$      

2 1/4/2010 4 545872 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicKirkwood Learning Center 5 Y 104        405.60        50.00         30.40      325.20$        150,905.43$      

2 1/4/2010 4 545872 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicKirkwood Learning Center 5 Y 110        429.00        50.00         30.40      348.60$        151,254.03$      

2 1/4/2010 4 545872 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicKirkwood Learning Center 5 Y 88          343.20        50.00         30.40      262.80$        151,516.83$      

2 1/4/2010 4 545872 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicPrairie High School 5 Y 121        471.90        50.00         30.40      391.50$        151,908.33$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicAlbert City-Truesdale High School 5 Y 155        604.50        43.75         26.60      534.15$        152,442.48$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicAnamosa High School 5 Y 150        585.00        43.75         26.60      514.65$        152,957.13$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicArea Education Agency 6 5 Y 60          234.00        43.75         26.60      163.65$        153,120.78$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicArea Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        43.75         26.60      397.65$        153,518.43$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicClarke Community High School 5 Y 50          195.00        43.75         26.60      124.65$        153,643.08$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicCorning High School 5 Y 110        429.00        43.75         26.60      358.65$        154,001.73$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicDenison High School 5 Y 130        507.00        43.75         26.60      436.65$        154,438.38$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             26.60      (26.60)$         154,411.78$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicDMACC - Newton Campus - 1 5 Y 31          120.90        43.75         26.60      50.55$          154,462.33$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicDurant High School 5 Y 152        592.80        43.75         26.60      522.45$        154,984.78$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicGuthrie Center High School 5 Y 65          253.50        43.75         26.60      183.15$        155,167.93$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicIowa Central Community College 5 Y 93          362.70        43.75         26.60      292.35$        155,460.28$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicIowa Public Television - 1 5 Y 11          42.90          43.75         26.60      (27.45)$         155,432.83$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicKuemper High School 5 Y 97          378.30        43.75         26.60      307.95$        155,740.78$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicLe Mars Community High School 5 Y 223        420.00  155.00 869.70        43.75         26.60      1,374.35$     157,115.13$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicLoess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        43.75         26.60      456.15$        157,571.28$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicMadrid High School 5 Y 31          120.90        43.75         26.60      50.55$          157,621.83$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicMoc-Floyd Valley High School 5 Y 243        420.00  155.00 947.70        43.75         26.60      1,452.35$     159,074.18$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicNorth Iowa Area Community College - 25 Y 125        487.50        43.75         26.60      417.15$        159,491.33$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicNorth Tama High School 5 Y 98          382.20        43.75         26.60      311.85$        159,803.18$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicOgden High School 5 Y 55          214.50        43.75         26.60      144.15$        159,947.33$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicPleasant Valley High School 5 Y 180        702.00        43.75         26.60      631.65$        160,578.98$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicPocahontas Area High School 5 Y 138        538.20        43.75         26.60      467.85$        161,046.83$      

ICN10report 6



ICN
ICN Savings 07/01/2009 to 06/30/2010	

Typ Date Hour Reservation Title of Workshop Sites Parti Tra  Distance Productivity  Lodging  Meals  Travel-IN  Other  Rm Chrg  ICN Cost  Savings  YTD Savings 

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicRed Oak High School 5 Y 125        487.50        43.75         26.60      417.15$        161,463.98$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicSentral Jr-Sr High School 5 Y 159        620.10        43.75         26.60      549.75$        162,013.73$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicSouth Hamilton High School 5 Y 58          226.20        43.75         26.60      155.85$        162,169.58$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicSpirit Lake High School 5 Y 158        616.20        43.75         26.60      545.85$        162,715.43$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicWest Hancock High School 5 Y 138        538.20        43.75         26.60      467.85$        163,183.28$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicWestern Iowa Tech Community College - 15 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        43.75         26.60      1,288.55$     164,471.83$      

2 1/11/2010 3.5 546030 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicWoodbine High School 5 Y 130        507.00        43.75         26.60      436.65$        164,908.48$      

2 1/12/2010 3.5 546050 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicArmstrong-Ringsted High School 5 Y 174        678.60        43.75         26.60      608.25$        165,516.73$      

2 1/12/2010 3.5 546050 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicCentral High School 5 Y 180        702.00        43.75         26.60      631.65$        166,148.38$      

2 1/12/2010 3.5 546050 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             26.60      (26.60)$         166,121.78$      

2 1/12/2010 3.5 546050 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicNorth High School 5 Y 175        682.50        43.75         26.60      612.15$        166,733.93$      

2 1/12/2010 3.5 546050 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicNortheast Jr-Sr High School 5 Y 203        420.00  155.00 791.70        43.75         26.60      1,296.35$     168,030.28$      

2 1/12/2010 3.5 546050 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicOsage Community High School 5 Y 148        577.20        43.75         26.60      506.85$        168,537.13$      

2 1/12/2010 3.5 546050 Regional Meetings-Race to the Top ApplicWilton Jr-Sr High School 5 Y 145        565.50        43.75         26.60      495.15$        169,032.28$      

2 1/13/2010 3.5 543137 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumAEA 8 Prairie Lakes 5 Y 138        538.20        43.75         26.60      467.85$        169,500.13$      

2 1/13/2010 3.5 543137 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumArea Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        43.75         26.60      397.65$        169,897.78$      

2 1/13/2010 3.5 543137 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             26.60      (26.60)$         169,871.18$      

2 1/13/2010 3.5 543137 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumIowa Western Community College - 15 Y 135        526.50        43.75         26.60      456.15$        170,327.33$      

2 1/13/2010 3.5 543137 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumKeystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204        420.00  155.00 795.60        43.75         26.60      1,300.25$     171,627.58$      

2 1/13/2010 3.5 543137 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumKirkwood Community College - 1 5 Y 121        471.90        43.75         26.60      401.55$        172,029.13$      

2 1/13/2010 3.5 543137 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumMississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        43.75         26.60      616.05$        172,645.18$      

2 1/13/2010 3.5 543137 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        43.75         26.60      268.95$        172,914.13$      

2 1/13/2010 3.5 543137 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumWestern Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        43.75         26.60      1,288.55$     174,202.68$      

2 1/14/2010 2 546048 ESL-Title III Meeting Area Education Agency 4 5 Y 240        420.00  155.00 936.00        25.00         15.20      1,470.80$     175,673.48$      

2 1/14/2010 2 546048 ESL-Title III Meeting Area Education Agency 6 5 Y 60          234.00        25.00         15.20      193.80$        175,867.28$      

2 1/14/2010 2 546048 ESL-Title III Meeting Area Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        25.00         15.20      427.80$        176,295.08$      

2 1/14/2010 2 546048 ESL-Title III Meeting Denison High School 5 Y 130        507.00        25.00         15.20      466.80$        176,761.88$      

2 1/14/2010 2 546048 ESL-Title III Meeting Department of Education 5 N -             -              -             15.20      (15.20)$         176,746.68$      

2 1/14/2010 2 546048 ESL-Title III Meeting Eastern Iowa Community College District - 15 Y 175        682.50        25.00         15.20      642.30$        177,388.98$      

2 1/14/2010 2 546048 ESL-Title III Meeting Great River Area Education Agency 165 Y 190        741.00        25.00         15.20      700.80$        178,089.78$      

2 1/14/2010 2 546048 ESL-Title III Meeting Hartley-Melvin-Sanborn High School5 Y 213        420.00  155.00 830.70        25.00         15.20      1,365.50$     179,455.28$      

2 1/14/2010 2 546048 ESL-Title III Meeting Loess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        25.00         15.20      486.30$        179,941.58$      

2 1/14/2010 2 546048 ESL-Title III Meeting Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        25.00         15.20      646.20$        180,587.78$      

2 1/14/2010 2 546048 ESL-Title III Meeting Sac City Public Library 5 Y 134        522.60        25.00         15.20      482.40$        181,070.18$      

2 1/14/2010 2 546048 ESL-Title III Meeting Western Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        25.00         15.20      1,318.70$     182,388.88$      

2 1/22/2010 3 545815 Special Education Monitoring CadreArea Education Agency 4 5 Y 240        420.00  155.00 936.00        37.50         22.80      1,450.70$     183,839.58$      

2 1/22/2010 3 545815 Special Education Monitoring CadreArrowhead Area Education Agency 55 Y 93          362.70        37.50         22.80      302.40$        184,141.98$      

2 1/22/2010 3 545815 Special Education Monitoring CadreDepartment of Public Health 5 N -             -              -             22.80      (22.80)$         184,119.18$      

2 1/22/2010 3 545815 Special Education Monitoring CadreGuthrie Center High School 5 Y 65          253.50        37.50         22.80      193.20$        184,312.38$      

2 1/22/2010 3 545815 Special Education Monitoring CadreMarion Public Library 5 Y 132        514.80        37.50         22.80      454.50$        184,766.88$      

2 1/22/2010 3 545815 Special Education Monitoring CadreNorthern Trails Area Education Agency 25 Y 115        448.50        37.50         22.80      388.20$        185,155.08$      

2 2/10/2010 3.5 543139 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumAEA 8 Prairie Lakes 5 Y 138        538.20        43.75         26.60      467.85$        185,622.93$      

2 2/10/2010 3.5 543139 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumArea Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        43.75         26.60      397.65$        186,020.58$      

2 2/10/2010 3.5 543139 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             26.60      (26.60)$         185,993.98$      

2 2/10/2010 3.5 543139 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumElk Horn-Kimballton High School 5 Y 88          343.20        43.75         26.60      272.85$        186,266.83$      

2 2/10/2010 3.5 543139 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumKirkwood Community College - 1 5 Y 121        471.90        43.75         26.60      401.55$        186,668.38$      

2 2/10/2010 3.5 543139 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumLoess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        43.75         26.60      456.15$        187,124.53$      

2 2/10/2010 3.5 543139 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumMarion High School 5 Y 132        514.80        43.75         26.60      444.45$        187,568.98$      

2 2/10/2010 3.5 543139 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumMississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        43.75         26.60      616.05$        188,185.03$      

2 2/10/2010 3.5 543139 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumPomeroy-Palmer High School 5 Y 127        495.30        43.75         26.60      424.95$        188,609.98$      

2 2/10/2010 3.5 543139 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        43.75         26.60      268.95$        188,878.93$      

2 2/10/2010 3.5 543139 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumWestern Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        43.75         26.60      1,288.55$     190,167.48$      

2 2/10/2010 2 546395 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingArrowhead Area Education Agency 55 Y 93          362.70        25.00         15.20      322.50$        190,489.98$      

2 2/10/2010 2 546395 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingBettendorf High School 5 Y 176        686.40        25.00         15.20      646.20$        191,136.18$      

2 2/10/2010 2 546395 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingCedar Falls High School 5 Y 120        468.00        25.00         15.20      427.80$        191,563.98$      

2 2/10/2010 2 546395 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingDepartment of Public Health 5 N -             -              -             15.20      (15.20)$         191,548.78$      

2 2/10/2010 2 546395 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingEducational Services Center Administration5 Y 135        526.50        25.00         15.20      486.30$        192,035.08$      

2 2/10/2010 2 546395 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingMaquoketa Valley Senior High School5 Y 173        674.70        25.00         15.20      634.50$        192,669.58$      

2 2/10/2010 2 546395 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingMarion Public Library 5 Y 132        514.80        25.00         15.20      474.60$        193,144.18$      

2 2/10/2010 2 546395 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingMuscatine Community College 5 Y 150        585.00        25.00         15.20      544.80$        193,688.98$      

2 2/10/2010 2 546395 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingSouthwestern Community College - 15 Y 85          331.50        25.00         15.20      291.30$        193,980.28$      
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2 2/10/2010 2 546395 AEA RF Coordinators MeetingWest High School 5 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        25.00         15.20      1,318.70$     195,298.98$      

2 2/16/2010 2 546317 Com Serv IA Grantee MeetingDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             15.20      (15.20)$         195,283.78$      

2 2/16/2010 2 546317 Com Serv IA Grantee MeetingGreen Valley Area Education Agency 145 Y 85          331.50        25.00         15.20      291.30$        195,575.08$      

2 2/16/2010 2 546317 Com Serv IA Grantee MeetingPrairie High School 5 Y 121        471.90        25.00         15.20      431.70$        196,006.78$      

2 2/16/2010 2 546317 Com Serv IA Grantee MeetingSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        25.00         15.20      299.10$        196,305.88$      

2 2/16/2010 2 546317 Com Serv IA Grantee MeetingSpencer High School 5 Y 185        721.50        25.00         15.20      681.30$        196,987.18$      

2 2/22/2010 2 546308 AT Legal Work Group Area Education Agency 6 5 Y 60          234.00        25.00         15.20      193.80$        197,180.98$      

2 2/22/2010 2 546308 AT Legal Work Group Department of Human Services 5 N -             -              -             15.20      (15.20)$         197,165.78$      

2 2/22/2010 2 546308 AT Legal Work Group Iowa Braille & Sight Saving School - 15 Y 120        468.00        25.00         15.20      427.80$        197,593.58$      

2 2/22/2010 2 546308 AT Legal Work Group Lisbon High School 5 Y 140        546.00        25.00         15.20      505.80$        198,099.38$      

2 2/22/2010 2 546308 AT Legal Work Group Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        25.00         15.20      299.10$        198,398.48$      

2 2/23/2010 5.5 546658 ICC AEA Discussion Cedar Falls High School 5 Y 120        468.00        68.75         41.80      357.45$        198,755.93$      

2 2/23/2010 5.5 546658 ICC AEA Discussion Heartland Area Education Agency 115 Y 11          42.90          68.75         41.80      (67.65)$         198,688.28$      

2 2/23/2010 5.5 546658 ICC AEA Discussion Loess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        68.75         41.80      415.95$        199,104.23$      

2 2/23/2010 5.5 546658 ICC AEA Discussion North High School 5 Y 175        682.50        68.75         41.80      571.95$        199,676.18$      

2 2/23/2010 5.5 546658 ICC AEA Discussion Prairie High School 5 Y 121        471.90        68.75         41.80      361.35$        200,037.53$      

2 2/23/2010 7 546666 Implementation Capacity for Systemic ChaEastern Iowa Community College District - 15 Y 175        682.50        87.50         53.20      541.80$        200,579.33$      

2 2/23/2010 7 546666 Implementation Capacity for Systemic ChaSaydel High School 5 Y 7            27.30          87.50         53.20      (113.40)$       200,465.93$      

2 2/24/2010 1.5 546952 Meeting Alta Senior High School 5 Y 160        624.00        18.75         37.67      567.58$        201,033.51$      

2 2/24/2010 1.5 546952 Meeting Des Moines Judicial Branch 5 Y 1            3.90            18.75         37.67      (52.52)$         200,980.99$      

2 2/25/2010 2.5 546427 MIS Swat Team Department of Public Health 5 N -             -              -             62.78      (62.78)$         200,918.21$      

2 2/25/2010 2.5 546427 MIS Swat Team Eastern Iowa Community College District - 15 Y 175        682.50        31.25         62.78      588.47$        201,506.68$      

2 2/25/2010 2.5 546427 MIS Swat Team Griswold High School 5 Y 65          253.50        31.25         62.78      159.47$        201,666.15$      

2 2/25/2010 2.5 546427 MIS Swat Team Hawkeye Community College - 2 5 Y 121        471.90        31.25         62.78      377.87$        202,044.02$      

2 2/25/2010 2.5 546427 MIS Swat Team Kirkwood Community College - 4 5 Y 121        471.90        31.25         62.78      377.87$        202,421.89$      

2 2/25/2010 2.5 546427 MIS Swat Team North Iowa Area Community College - 25 Y 125        487.50        31.25         62.78      393.47$        202,815.36$      

2 2/25/2010 2.5 546427 MIS Swat Team Southwestern Community College - 25 Y 85          331.50        31.25         62.78      237.47$        203,052.83$      

2 3/4/2010 2 546430 AT Website Work Group Department of Education 5 N -             -              -             15.20      (15.20)$         203,037.63$      

2 3/4/2010 2 546430 AT Website Work Group Indian Hills Community College - 6 5 Y 87          339.30        25.00         15.20      299.10$        203,336.73$      

2 3/4/2010 2 546430 AT Website Work Group Iowa City Public Library 5 Y 10          39.00          25.00         15.20      (1.20)$           203,335.53$      

2 3/4/2010 2 546430 AT Website Work Group Linn-Mar High School 5 Y 132        514.80        25.00         15.20      474.60$        203,810.13$      

2 3/4/2010 2 546430 AT Website Work Group Western Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        25.00         15.20      1,318.70$     205,128.83$      

2 3/9/2010 2 546429 AT Data Work Group Bettendorf Public Library Information Center5 Y 176        686.40        25.00         15.20      646.20$        205,775.03$      

2 3/9/2010 2 546429 AT Data Work Group Department of Human Services 5 N -             -              -             15.20      (15.20)$         205,759.83$      

2 3/9/2010 2 546429 AT Data Work Group Iowa School for the Deaf - 2 5 Y 135        526.50        25.00         15.20      486.30$        206,246.13$      

2 3/9/2010 2 546429 AT Data Work Group North Iowa Area Community College - 45 Y 125        487.50        25.00         15.20      447.30$        206,693.43$      

2 3/9/2010 2 546429 AT Data Work Group Western Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        25.00         15.20      1,318.70$     208,012.13$      

2 3/10/2010 3.5 543140 AEA/DE Iowa core CurriculumAEA 8 Prairie Lakes 5 Y 138        538.20        43.75         26.60      467.85$        208,479.98$      

2 3/10/2010 3.5 543140 AEA/DE Iowa core CurriculumArea Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        43.75         26.60      397.65$        208,877.63$      

2 3/10/2010 3.5 543140 AEA/DE Iowa core CurriculumDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             26.60      (26.60)$         208,851.03$      

2 3/10/2010 3.5 543140 AEA/DE Iowa core CurriculumKirkwood Community College - 1 5 Y 121        471.90        43.75         26.60      401.55$        209,252.58$      

2 3/10/2010 3.5 543140 AEA/DE Iowa core CurriculumLoess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        43.75         26.60      456.15$        209,708.73$      

2 3/10/2010 3.5 543140 AEA/DE Iowa core CurriculumMississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        43.75         26.60      616.05$        210,324.78$      

2 3/10/2010 3.5 543140 AEA/DE Iowa core CurriculumSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        43.75         26.60      268.95$        210,593.73$      

2 3/10/2010 3.5 543140 AEA/DE Iowa core CurriculumWestern Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        43.75         26.60      1,288.55$     211,882.28$      

2 3/16/2010 0.5 547375 Use of Funds AEA 8 Prairie Lakes 5 Y 138        538.20        6.25           3.80        528.15$        212,410.43$      

2 3/16/2010 0.5 547375 Use of Funds Area Education Agency 4 5 Y 240        420.00  155.00 936.00        6.25           3.80        1,500.95$     213,911.38$      

2 3/16/2010 0.5 547375 Use of Funds Area Education Agency 6 5 Y 60          234.00        6.25           3.80        223.95$        214,135.33$      

2 3/16/2010 0.5 547375 Use of Funds Area Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        6.25           3.80        457.95$        214,593.28$      

2 3/16/2010 0.5 547375 Use of Funds Arrowhead Area Education Agency 55 Y 93          362.70        6.25           3.80        352.65$        214,945.93$      

2 3/16/2010 0.5 547375 Use of Funds Department of Education 5 N -             -              -             3.80        (3.80)$           214,942.13$      

2 3/16/2010 0.5 547375 Use of Funds Great River Area Education Agency 165 Y 190        741.00        6.25           3.80        730.95$        215,673.08$      

2 3/16/2010 0.5 547375 Use of Funds Green Valley Area Education Agency 145 Y 85          331.50        6.25           3.80        321.45$        215,994.53$      

2 3/16/2010 0.5 547375 Use of Funds Heartland Area Education Agency 115 Y 11          42.90          6.25           3.80        32.85$          216,027.38$      

2 3/16/2010 0.5 547375 Use of Funds Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204        420.00  155.00 795.60        6.25           3.80        1,360.55$     217,387.93$      

2 3/16/2010 0.5 547375 Use of Funds Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 212        420.00  155.00 826.80        6.25           3.80        1,391.75$     218,779.68$      

2 3/16/2010 0.5 547375 Use of Funds Loess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        6.25           3.80        516.45$        219,296.13$      

2 3/16/2010 0.5 547375 Use of Funds Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        6.25           3.80        676.35$        219,972.48$      

2 3/16/2010 0.5 547375 Use of Funds Northern Trails Area Education Agency 25 Y 115        448.50        6.25           3.80        438.45$        220,410.93$      

2 3/16/2010 0.5 547375 Use of Funds Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        6.25           3.80        329.25$        220,740.18$      

2 3/16/2010 0.5 547375 Use of Funds Western Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        6.25           3.80        1,348.85$     222,089.03$      
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2 3/16/2010 0.5 547375 Use of Funds Xavier High School 5 Y 121        471.90        6.25           3.80        461.85$        222,550.88$      

2 3/24/2010 3 547403 Characteristics/Effective Instr. ConfArea Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        37.50         22.80      407.70$        222,958.58$      

2 3/24/2010 3 547403 Characteristics/Effective Instr. ConfDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             22.80      (22.80)$         222,935.78$      

2 3/24/2010 3 547403 Characteristics/Effective Instr. ConfHeartland Area Education Agency 115 Y 11          42.90          37.50         22.80      (17.40)$         222,918.38$      

2 3/24/2010 3 547403 Characteristics/Effective Instr. ConfKeystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204        420.00  155.00 795.60        37.50         22.80      1,310.30$     224,228.68$      

2 3/24/2010 3 547403 Characteristics/Effective Instr. ConfNorth High School 5 Y 175        682.50        37.50         22.80      622.20$        224,850.88$      

2 3/24/2010 3 547403 Characteristics/Effective Instr. ConfPrairie High School 5 Y 121        471.90        37.50         22.80      411.60$        225,262.48$      

2 3/24/2010 3 547403 Characteristics/Effective Instr. ConfSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        37.50         22.80      279.00$        225,541.48$      

2 4/5/2010 1 547060 Public Review of Eligibility Doc for parArrowhead Area Education Agency 55 Y 93          362.70        12.50         7.60        342.60$        225,884.08$      

2 4/5/2010 1 547060 Public Review of Eligibility Doc for parCedar Falls High School 5 Y 120        468.00        12.50         7.60        447.90$        226,331.98$      

2 4/5/2010 1 547060 Public Review of Eligibility Doc for parDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             7.60        (7.60)$           226,324.38$      

2 4/5/2010 1 547060 Public Review of Eligibility Doc for parLoess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        12.50         7.60        506.40$        226,830.78$      

2 4/5/2010 1 547060 Public Review of Eligibility Doc for parNorthern Trails Area Education Agency 25 Y 115        448.50        12.50         7.60        428.40$        227,259.18$      

2 4/5/2010 1 547060 Public Review of Eligibility Doc for parSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        12.50         7.60        319.20$        227,578.38$      

2 4/5/2010 1 547060 Public Review of Eligibility Doc for parThomas Jefferson High School 5 Y 121        471.90        12.50         7.60        451.80$        228,030.18$      

2 4/5/2010 1 547060 Public Review of Eligibility Doc for parWestern Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        12.50         7.60        1,338.80$     229,368.98$      

2 4/13/2010 1 547663 Race to the Top DiscussionDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             7.60        (7.60)$           229,361.38$      

2 4/13/2010 1 547663 Race to the Top DiscussionKirkwood Learning Center 5 Y 110        429.00        12.50         7.60        408.90$        229,770.28$      

2 4/14/2010 3.5 543141 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumAEA 8 Prairie Lakes 5 Y 138        538.20        43.75         26.60      467.85$        230,238.13$      

2 4/14/2010 3.5 543141 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumArea Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        43.75         26.60      397.65$        230,635.78$      

2 4/14/2010 3.5 543141 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             26.60      (26.60)$         230,609.18$      

2 4/14/2010 3.5 543141 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumKeystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204        420.00  155.00 795.60        43.75         26.60      1,300.25$     231,909.43$      

2 4/14/2010 3.5 543141 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumLinn-Mar High School 5 Y 132        514.80        43.75         26.60      444.45$        232,353.88$      

2 4/14/2010 3.5 543141 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumLoess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        43.75         26.60      456.15$        232,810.03$      

2 4/14/2010 3.5 543141 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumMississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        43.75         26.60      616.05$        233,426.08$      

2 4/14/2010 3.5 543141 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 155 Y 87          339.30        43.75         26.60      268.95$        233,695.03$      

2 4/14/2010 3.5 543141 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumWestern Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        43.75         26.60      1,288.55$     234,983.58$      

2 5/5/2010 1.5 547810 21st CCLC Site Visit Preparation Mtg.Department of Education 5 N -             -              -             11.40      (11.40)$         234,972.18$      

2 5/5/2010 1.5 547810 21st CCLC Site Visit Preparation Mtg.Dike-New Hartford High School 5 Y 95          370.50        18.75         11.40      340.35$        235,312.53$      

2 5/5/2010 1.5 547810 21st CCLC Site Visit Preparation Mtg.Keystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 212        420.00  155.00 826.80        18.75         11.40      1,371.65$     236,684.18$      

2 5/5/2010 1.5 547810 21st CCLC Site Visit Preparation Mtg.Perry High School 5 Y 40          156.00        18.75         11.40      125.85$        236,810.03$      

2 5/12/2010 3.5 543142 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumAEA 8 Prairie Lakes 5 Y 138        538.20        43.75         26.60      467.85$        237,277.88$      

2 5/12/2010 3.5 543142 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumArea Education Agency 7 5 Y 120        468.00        43.75         26.60      397.65$        237,675.53$      

2 5/12/2010 3.5 543142 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             26.60      (26.60)$         237,648.93$      

2 5/12/2010 3.5 543142 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumKirkwood Community College - 1 5 Y 121        471.90        43.75         26.60      401.55$        238,050.48$      

2 5/12/2010 3.5 543142 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumLoess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        43.75         26.60      456.15$        238,506.63$      

2 5/12/2010 3.5 543142 AEA/DE Iowa Core CurriculumMississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        43.75         26.60      616.05$        239,122.68$      

2 5/13/2010 2 547831 Title III - Follow up to Face to Face MtArea Education Agency 4 5 Y 240        420.00  155.00 936.00        25.00         15.20      1,470.80$     240,593.48$      

2 5/13/2010 2 547831 Title III - Follow up to Face to Face MtArea Education Agency 6 5 Y 60          234.00        25.00         15.20      193.80$        240,787.28$      

2 5/13/2010 2 547831 Title III - Follow up to Face to Face MtBurlington High School 5 Y 190        741.00        25.00         15.20      700.80$        241,488.08$      

2 5/13/2010 2 547831 Title III - Follow up to Face to Face MtCedar Falls High School 5 Y 120        468.00        25.00         15.20      427.80$        241,915.88$      

2 5/13/2010 2 547831 Title III - Follow up to Face to Face MtDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             15.20      (15.20)$         241,900.68$      

2 5/13/2010 2 547831 Title III - Follow up to Face to Face MtEastern Iowa Community College District - 15 Y 175        682.50        25.00         15.20      642.30$        242,542.98$      

2 5/13/2010 2 547831 Title III - Follow up to Face to Face MtGreen Valley Area Education Agency 145 Y 85          331.50        25.00         15.20      291.30$        242,834.28$      

2 5/13/2010 2 547831 Title III - Follow up to Face to Face MtHartley-Melvin-Sanborn High School5 Y 213        420.00  155.00 830.70        25.00         15.20      1,365.50$     244,199.78$      

2 5/13/2010 2 547831 Title III - Follow up to Face to Face MtKeystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204        420.00  155.00 795.60        25.00         15.20      1,330.40$     245,530.18$      

2 5/13/2010 2 547831 Title III - Follow up to Face to Face MtLinn-Mar High School 5 Y 132        514.80        25.00         15.20      474.60$        246,004.78$      

2 5/13/2010 2 547831 Title III - Follow up to Face to Face MtLoess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        25.00         15.20      486.30$        246,491.08$      

2 5/13/2010 2 547831 Title III - Follow up to Face to Face MtMississippi Bend Area Education Agency 95 Y 176        686.40        25.00         15.20      646.20$        247,137.28$      

2 5/13/2010 2 547831 Title III - Follow up to Face to Face MtNorthern Trails Area Education Agency 25 Y 115        448.50        25.00         15.20      408.30$        247,545.58$      

2 5/13/2010 2 547831 Title III - Follow up to Face to Face MtSac City Public Library 5 Y 134        522.60        25.00         15.20      482.40$        248,027.98$      

2 5/13/2010 2 547831 Title III - Follow up to Face to Face MtWashington High School 5 Y 175        682.50        25.00         15.20      642.30$        248,670.28$      

2 5/25/2010 1.25 547884 US DOE 21st CCLC Site VisitDubuque Community School District - Forum5 Y 212        420.00  155.00 826.80        15.63         9.50        1,376.68$     250,046.96$      

2 5/25/2010 1.25 547884 US DOE 21st CCLC Site VisitState Library - 3 5 N -             -              -             9.50        (9.50)$           250,037.46$      

2 5/25/2010 1 547885 US DOE 21st CCLC Site VisitDike-New Hartford High School 5 Y 95          370.50        12.50         7.60        350.40$        250,387.86$      

2 5/25/2010 1 547885 US DOE 21st CCLC Site VisitState Library - 3 5 N -             -              -             7.60        (7.60)$           250,380.26$      

2 6/8/2010 4 547874 Early Access Proc Manual Comm MeetingBettendorf Public Library Information Center5 Y 176        686.40        50.00         30.40      606.00$        250,986.26$      

2 6/8/2010 4 547874 Early Access Proc Manual Comm MeetingCarroll High School 5 Y 97          378.30        50.00         30.40      297.90$        251,284.16$      

2 6/8/2010 4 547874 Early Access Proc Manual Comm MeetingDepartment of Human Services 5 Y 121        471.90        50.00         30.40      391.50$        251,675.66$      

2 6/8/2010 4 547874 Early Access Proc Manual Comm MeetingHeartland Area Education Agency 115 Y 11          42.90          50.00         30.40      (37.50)$         251,638.16$      

2 6/8/2010 4 547874 Early Access Proc Manual Comm MeetingKeystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204        420.00  155.00 795.60        50.00         30.40      1,290.20$     252,928.36$      
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2 6/8/2010 4 547874 Early Access Proc Manual Comm MeetingLoess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        50.00         30.40      446.10$        253,374.46$      

2 6/8/2010 4 547874 Early Access Proc Manual Comm MeetingThomas Jefferson High School 5 Y 121        471.90        50.00         30.40      391.50$        253,765.96$      

2 6/8/2010 4 547874 Early Access Proc Manual Comm MeetingWebster City High School 5 Y 75          292.50        50.00         30.40      212.10$        253,978.06$      

2 6/8/2010 4 547874 Early Access Proc Manual Comm MeetingWestern Hills Area Education Agency 125 Y 201        420.00  155.00 783.90        50.00         30.40      1,278.50$     255,256.56$      

2 6/9/2010 5 547957 Statewide Social Studies Advisory TeamDepartment of Education 5 N -             -              -             38.00      (38.00)$         255,218.56$      

2 6/9/2010 5 547957 Statewide Social Studies Advisory TeamGeorge Washington High School 5 Y 121        471.90        62.50         38.00      371.40$        255,589.96$      

2 6/9/2010 5 547957 Statewide Social Studies Advisory TeamGilbert High School 5 Y 38          148.20        62.50         38.00      47.70$          255,637.66$      

2 6/9/2010 5 547957 Statewide Social Studies Advisory TeamHarlan High School 5 Y 104        405.60        62.50         38.00      305.10$        255,942.76$      

2 6/9/2010 5 547957 Statewide Social Studies Advisory TeamKeystone Area Education Agency 1 5 Y 204        420.00  155.00 795.60        62.50         38.00      1,270.10$     257,212.86$      

2 6/9/2010 5 547957 Statewide Social Studies Advisory TeamLoess Hills Area Education Agency 135 Y 135        526.50        62.50         38.00      426.00$        257,638.86$      

2 6/9/2010 5 547957 Statewide Social Studies Advisory TeamSpencer High School 5 Y 185        721.50        62.50         38.00      621.00$        258,259.86$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingColumbus Junction Public Library 10 Y 146        479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        258,847.77$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingColumbus Junction Public Library 10 Y 146        479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        259,435.68$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingDecorah High School 10 Y 201        479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        260,023.59$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingDecorah High School 10 Y 201        479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        260,611.50$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingDepartment of Human Services 10 Y 121        479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        261,199.41$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingDepartment of Human Services 10 Y 121        479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        261,787.32$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingDepartment of Public Health 10 N -             479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        262,375.23$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingDepartment of Public Health 10 N -             479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        262,963.14$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingForest City High School 10 Y 121        479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        263,551.05$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingForest City High School 10 Y 121        479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        264,138.96$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingGreen Valley Area Education Agency 1410 Y 85          479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        264,726.87$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingGreen Valley Area Education Agency 1410 Y 85          479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        265,314.78$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingGriswold High School 10 Y 65          479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        265,902.69$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingGriswold High School 10 Y 65          479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        266,490.60$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingRobert Blue Middle School 10 Y 93          479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        267,078.51$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingRobert Blue Middle School 10 Y 93          479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        267,666.42$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingRoland-Story High School 10 Y 49          479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        268,254.33$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingRoland-Story High School 10 Y 49          479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        268,842.24$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 1510 Y 87          479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        269,430.14$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 1510 Y 87          479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        13.77      636.11$        270,066.25$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingSpencer Public Library 10 Y 185        479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        270,654.16$      

3 3/10/2010 4.5 546609 SFSP Application Submission Assistance TrainingSpencer Public Library 10 Y 185        479.02      40.73    28.73   101.40        61.97      587.91$        271,242.07$      

4 7/8/2009 2 543245 ICC Teaching for Learner DifferencesDepartment of Education 10 N -             48.88        8.00     -              15.20      41.68$          271,283.75$      

4 7/8/2009 2 543245 ICC Teaching for Learner DifferencesEast Marshall Senior High School 10 Y 55          97.76        33.00   42.90          15.20      158.46$        271,442.21$      

4 7/8/2009 2 543245 ICC Teaching for Learner DifferencesKeystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 204        568.23      56.00    23.00   159.12        15.20      791.15$        272,233.36$      

4 7/8/2009 2 543245 ICC Teaching for Learner DifferencesLoess Hills Area Education Agency 1310 Y 135        568.23      56.00    23.00   105.30        41.31      711.22$        272,944.58$      

4 7/8/2009 2 543245 ICC Teaching for Learner DifferencesWaukee High School 10 Y 15          48.88        8.00     11.70          15.20      53.38$          272,997.96$      

4 7/20/2009 7 543295 Iowa Core AEA 8 Prairie Lakes 10 Y 138        537.68      56.00    23.00   107.64        53.20      671.12$        273,669.08$      

4 7/20/2009 7 543295 Iowa Core Dubuque Community School District - Forum10 Y 212        537.68      56.00    23.00   165.36        53.20      728.84$        274,397.92$      

4 7/20/2009 7 543295 Iowa Core Gilbert High School 10 Y 38          97.76        8.00     29.64          53.20      82.20$          274,480.12$      

4 7/20/2009 7 543295 Iowa Core Iowa State University - 1 10 Y 35          97.76        8.00     27.30          53.20      79.86$          274,559.98$      

4 7/20/2009 7 543295 Iowa Core State Library - 3 10 N -             48.88        -              53.20      (4.32)$           274,555.66$      

4 7/20/2009 7 543295 Iowa Core University of Northern Iowa - 2 10 Y 120        537.68      56.00    23.00   93.60          53.20      657.08$        275,212.74$      

4 7/28/2009 1.5 542776 TLS ICN Training Department of Education 10 N -             48.88        8.00     -              41.31      15.57$          275,228.31$      

4 7/28/2009 1.5 542776 TLS ICN Training State Library - 3 10 N -             48.88        8.00     -              20.66      36.22$          275,264.53$      

4 7/28/2009 3 543383 INN/SNAC Training Davenport Public Library 10 Y 175        562.12      56.00    23.00   136.50        11.40      766.22$        276,030.75$      

4 7/28/2009 3 543383 INN/SNAC Training Davis County High School 10 Y 106        562.12      56.00    23.00   82.68          41.31      682.49$        276,713.24$      

4 7/28/2009 3 543383 INN/SNAC Training Department of Education 10 N -             48.88        -              41.31      7.57$            276,720.81$      

4 7/28/2009 3 543383 INN/SNAC Training Fort Dodge Public Library 10 Y 93          97.76        72.54          41.31      128.99$        276,849.80$      

4 7/28/2009 3 543383 INN/SNAC Training Great River Area Education Agency 1610 Y 190        562.12      56.00    23.00   148.20        41.31      748.01$        277,597.81$      

4 7/28/2009 3 543383 INN/SNAC Training Hawkeye Community College - 1 10 Y 121        562.12      56.00    23.00   94.38          41.31      694.19$        278,292.00$      

4 7/28/2009 3 543383 INN/SNAC Training Waukon High School 10 Y 215        562.12      56.00    23.00   167.70        41.31      767.51$        279,059.51$      

4 7/28/2009 3 543383 INN/SNAC Training Wayne Community High School 10 Y 75          97.76        58.50          41.31      114.95$        279,174.46$      

4 7/30/2009 1.5 542777 TLS ICN Training Department of Education 10 N -             48.88        8.00     -              15.20      41.68$          279,216.14$      

4 7/30/2009 1.5 542777 TLS ICN Training State Library - 3 10 N -             48.88        8.00     -              11.40      45.48$          279,261.62$      

4 8/10/2009 3 542562 Fierce Conversations Aegon USA-Kirkwood 10 Y 121        562.12      56.00    23.00   94.38          41.31      694.19$        279,955.81$      

4 8/10/2009 3 542562 Fierce Conversations Department of Education 10 N -             48.88        -              41.31      7.57$            279,963.38$      

4 8/10/2009 3 542562 Fierce Conversations Ellsworth Community College 10 Y 83          97.76        64.74          41.31      121.19$        280,084.57$      

4 8/10/2009 3 542562 Fierce Conversations Kirkwood Learning Center 10 Y 110        562.12      56.00    23.00   85.80          41.31      685.61$        280,770.18$      

4 8/10/2009 3 542562 Fierce Conversations Sioux City Public Library 10 Y 201        562.12      56.00    23.00   156.78        41.31      756.59$        281,526.77$      
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4 8/10/2009 3 542562 Fierce Conversations Thomas Jefferson High School 10 Y 121        562.12      56.00    23.00   94.38          41.31      694.19$        282,220.96$      

4 8/10/2009 8 543656 Iowa Core PD State Library - 3 10 N -             48.88        -              48.20      0.68$            282,221.64$      

4 8/10/2009 8 543656 Iowa Core PD University of Northern Iowa - 4 10 Y 120        531.57      56.00    23.00   93.60          60.80      643.37$        282,865.01$      

4 9/9/2009 6.5 544360 Iowa Core State Library - 3 10 N -             48.88        -              20.66      28.22$          282,893.23$      

4 9/9/2009 6.5 544360 Iowa Core University of Northern Iowa - 4 10 Y 120        540.74      56.00    23.00   93.60          49.40      663.94$        283,557.17$      

4 9/10/2009 3.5 544410 Adult Day Care Services TrainingDepartment of Education 10 N -             48.88        -              48.20      0.68$            283,557.85$      

4 9/10/2009 3.5 544410 Adult Day Care Services TrainingDepartment of Human Services 10 Y 121        559.07      56.00    23.00   94.38          49.40      683.05$        284,240.90$      

4 9/10/2009 3.5 544410 Adult Day Care Services TrainingDubuque Community School District - Forum10 Y 212        559.07      56.00    23.00   165.36        48.20      755.23$        284,996.13$      

4 9/10/2009 3.5 544410 Adult Day Care Services TrainingIndependence Mental Health Institute10 Y 145        559.07      56.00    23.00   113.10        48.20      702.97$        285,699.10$      

4 9/10/2009 3.5 544410 Adult Day Care Services TrainingIowa State University - 1 10 Y 35          48.88        27.30          48.20      27.98$          285,727.08$      

4 9/10/2009 3.5 544410 Adult Day Care Services TrainingMuscatine Community College 10 Y 150        559.07      56.00    23.00   117.00        48.20      706.87$        286,433.95$      

4 9/10/2009 3.5 544410 Adult Day Care Services TrainingNorthwest Iowa Community - 1 10 Y 256        559.07      56.00    23.00   199.68        48.20      789.55$        287,223.50$      

4 9/10/2009 3.5 544410 Adult Day Care Services TrainingWaterloo Public Library 10 Y 121        559.07      56.00    23.00   94.38          48.20      684.25$        287,907.75$      

4 9/10/2009 3.5 544410 Adult Day Care Services TrainingWestern Hills Area Education Agency 1210 Y 201        559.07      56.00    23.00   156.78        48.20      746.65$        288,654.40$      

4 11/6/2009 7.5 544958 Learning to Achieve LD TrainingDepartment of Human Services 10 N -             48.88        -              53.20      (4.32)$           288,650.08$      

4 11/6/2009 7.5 544958 Learning to Achieve LD TrainingDubuque Community School District - Forum10 Y 212        534.63      56.00    23.00   165.36        103.28    675.71$        289,325.79$      

4 11/6/2009 7.5 544958 Learning to Achieve LD TrainingLinn-Mar High School 10 Y 132        534.63      56.00    23.00   102.96        103.28    613.31$        289,939.10$      

4 11/6/2009 7.5 544958 Learning to Achieve LD TrainingNewman Catholic High School 10 Y 125        534.63      56.00    23.00   97.50          103.28    607.85$        290,546.95$      

4 11/20/2009 7 545351 Iowa Core AEA 8 Prairie Lakes 10 Y 138        537.68      56.00    23.00   107.64        53.20      671.12$        291,218.07$      

4 11/20/2009 7 545351 Iowa Core A-H-S-T High School 10 Y 93          97.76        72.54          53.20      117.10$        291,335.17$      

4 11/20/2009 7 545351 Iowa Core Bettendorf High School 10 Y 176        537.68      56.00    23.00   137.28        53.20      700.76$        292,035.93$      

4 11/20/2009 7 545351 Iowa Core Cedar Falls High School 10 Y 120        537.68      56.00    23.00   93.60          53.20      657.08$        292,693.01$      

4 11/20/2009 7 545351 Iowa Core Dubuque Downtown - NE IA CC 10 Y 212        537.68      56.00    23.00   165.36        53.20      728.84$        293,421.85$      

4 11/20/2009 7 545351 Iowa Core Green Valley Area Education Agency 1410 Y 85          97.76        66.30          60.80      103.26$        293,525.11$      

4 11/20/2009 7 545351 Iowa Core Iowa Communications Network W410 Y 11          48.88        8.58            53.20      4.26$            293,529.37$      

4 11/20/2009 7 545351 Iowa Core Iowa Public Television - 1 10 Y 11          48.88        8.58            53.20      4.26$            293,533.63$      

4 11/20/2009 7 545351 Iowa Core Keystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 204        537.68      56.00    23.00   159.12        53.20      722.60$        294,256.23$      

4 11/20/2009 7 545351 Iowa Core Morningside College 10 Y 201        537.68      56.00    23.00   156.78        53.20      720.26$        294,976.49$      

4 11/20/2009 7 545351 Iowa Core Ottumwa High School 10 Y 87          97.76        67.86          53.20      112.42$        295,088.91$      

4 11/20/2009 7 545351 Iowa Core Prairie High School 10 Y 121        537.68      56.00    23.00   94.38          53.20      657.86$        295,746.77$      

4 11/20/2009 7 545351 Iowa Core Sioux Center High School 10 Y 240        537.68      56.00    23.00   187.20        53.20      750.68$        296,497.45$      

4 11/30/2009 2 545387 21st CCLC Grant Reader TrainingAnkeny High School 10 Y 15          48.88        11.70          15.20      45.38$          296,542.83$      

4 11/30/2009 2 545387 21st CCLC Grant Reader TrainingDavenport Public Library 10 Y 175        568.23      56.00    23.00   136.50        15.20      768.53$        297,311.36$      

4 11/30/2009 2 545387 21st CCLC Grant Reader TrainingDepartment of Education 10 N -             48.88        -              15.20      33.68$          297,345.04$      

4 11/30/2009 2 545387 21st CCLC Grant Reader TrainingFort Madison High School 10 Y 171        568.23      56.00    23.00   133.38        15.20      765.41$        298,110.45$      

4 11/30/2009 2 545387 21st CCLC Grant Reader TrainingIowa City Public Library 10 Y 110        568.23      56.00    23.00   85.80          15.20      717.83$        298,828.28$      

4 3/12/2010 7.5 546610 Learning to Achieve LD Training Part 2Department of Human Services 10 N -             48.88        -              188.33    (139.45)$       298,688.83$      

4 3/12/2010 7.5 546610 Learning to Achieve LD Training Part 2Dubuque Community School District - Forum10 Y 212        534.63      165.36        69.05      630.94$        299,319.77$      

4 3/12/2010 7.5 546610 Learning to Achieve LD Training Part 2Iowa Western Community College - 110 Y 135        534.63      105.30        188.33    451.60$        299,771.37$      

4 3/12/2010 7.5 546610 Learning to Achieve LD Training Part 2North Iowa Area Community College - 210 Y 125        534.63      97.50          188.33    443.80$        300,215.17$      

4 3/18/2010 2.75 547286 SYP & Alternate Assessment for CTEDepartment of Education 10 N -             48.88        8.00     -              69.05      (12.17)$         300,203.00$      

4 3/18/2010 2.75 547286 SYP & Alternate Assessment for CTEEast Marshall Senior High School 10 Y 55          97.76        33.00   42.90          69.05      104.61$        300,307.61$      

4 3/18/2010 2.75 547286 SYP & Alternate Assessment for CTEHawkeye Community College - 1 10 Y 121        563.65      56.00    23.00   94.38          69.05      667.98$        300,975.59$      

4 3/18/2010 2.75 547286 SYP & Alternate Assessment for CTEIndian Hills Community College - 8 10 Y 87          97.76        33.00   67.86          69.05      129.57$        301,105.16$      

4 3/18/2010 2.75 547286 SYP & Alternate Assessment for CTEKirkwood Community College - 2 10 Y 121        563.65      56.00    23.00   94.38          69.05      667.98$        301,773.14$      

4 3/18/2010 2.75 547286 SYP & Alternate Assessment for CTENorth Iowa Area Community College - 110 Y 125        563.65      56.00    23.00   97.50          69.05      671.10$        302,444.24$      

4 3/18/2010 2.75 547286 SYP & Alternate Assessment for CTENorthwest Iowa Community - 2 10 Y 256        563.65      56.00    23.00   199.68        69.05      773.28$        303,217.52$      

4 3/18/2010 2.75 547286 SYP & Alternate Assessment for CTEUniversity of Iowa - 3 10 Y 110        563.65      56.00    23.00   85.80          69.05      659.40$        303,876.92$      

4 3/18/2010 2.75 547286 SYP & Alternate Assessment for CTEWest Marshall High School 10 Y 39          48.88        8.00     30.42          61.97      25.33$          303,902.25$      

4 5/11/2010 1 547647 Iowa Gold Cycle MenuPilot Schools TrainCentral Campus - 1 10 Y 4            48.88        8.00     3.12            13.77      46.23$          303,948.48$      

4 5/11/2010 1 547647 Iowa Gold Cycle MenuPilot Schools TrainDepartment of Education 10 N -             48.88        8.00     -              13.77      43.11$          303,991.59$      

4 5/11/2010 1 547647 Iowa Gold Cycle MenuPilot Schools TrainGilbert High School 10 Y 38          48.88        8.00     29.64          15.20      71.32$          304,062.91$      

4 5/11/2010 1 547647 Iowa Gold Cycle MenuPilot Schools TrainHeartland Area Education Agency 1110 Y 11          48.88        8.00     8.58            13.77      51.69$          304,114.60$      

4 5/11/2010 1 547647 Iowa Gold Cycle MenuPilot Schools TrainHumboldt High School 10 Y 115        574.34      56.00    23.00   89.70          13.77      729.27$        304,843.87$      

4 5/11/2010 1 547647 Iowa Gold Cycle MenuPilot Schools TrainKnoxville High School 10 Y 40          97.76        33.00   31.20          13.77      148.19$        304,992.06$      

4 5/11/2010 1 547647 Iowa Gold Cycle MenuPilot Schools TrainLawton Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 205        574.34      56.00    23.00   159.90        13.77      799.47$        305,791.53$      

4 5/11/2010 1 547647 Iowa Gold Cycle MenuPilot Schools TrainPleasant Hill Public Library 10 Y 6            48.88        8.00     4.68            13.77      47.79$          305,839.32$      

4 5/11/2010 1 547647 Iowa Gold Cycle MenuPilot Schools TrainSouth Hamilton High School 10 Y 58          97.76        33.00   45.24          13.77      162.23$        306,001.55$      

4 6/16/2010 2 548214 Resolution Facilitator Area Education Agency 4 10 Y 240        568.23      56.00    23.00   187.20        103.28    731.15$        306,732.70$      

4 6/16/2010 2 548214 Resolution Facilitator Area Education Agency 7 10 Y 120        568.23      56.00    23.00   93.60          15.20      725.63$        307,458.33$      

4 6/16/2010 2 548214 Resolution Facilitator Arrowhead Area Education Agency 510 Y 93          97.76        33.00   72.54          15.20      188.10$        307,646.43$      
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4 6/16/2010 2 548214 Resolution Facilitator Department of Public Health 10 N -             48.88        8.00     -              15.20      41.68$          307,688.11$      

4 6/16/2010 2 548214 Resolution Facilitator Green Valley Area Education Agency 1410 Y 85          97.76        33.00   66.30          15.20      181.86$        307,869.97$      

4 6/16/2010 2 548214 Resolution Facilitator Keystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 204        574.34      56.00    23.00   159.12        15.20      797.26$        308,667.23$      

4 6/16/2010 2 548214 Resolution Facilitator Keystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 212        568.23      56.00    23.00   165.36        15.20      797.39$        309,464.62$      

4 6/16/2010 2 548214 Resolution Facilitator Loess Hills Area Education Agency 1310 Y 135        568.23      56.00    23.00   105.30        15.20      737.33$        310,201.95$      

4 6/16/2010 2 548214 Resolution Facilitator Marion High School 10 Y 132        568.23      56.00    23.00   102.96        15.20      734.99$        310,936.94$      

4 6/16/2010 2 548214 Resolution Facilitator Marshalltown High School 10 Y 60          97.76        33.00   46.80          15.20      162.36$        311,099.30$      

4 6/16/2010 2 548214 Resolution Facilitator Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 910 Y 176        568.23      56.00    23.00   137.28        15.20      769.31$        311,868.61$      

4 6/16/2010 2 548214 Resolution Facilitator Muscatine High School 10 Y 150        568.23      56.00    23.00   117.00        15.20      749.03$        312,617.64$      

4 6/16/2010 2 548214 Resolution Facilitator West High School 10 Y 201        568.23      56.00    23.00   156.78        15.20      788.81$        313,406.45$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngAEA 8 Prairie Lakes 10 Y 138        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        313,613.09$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngBoyden-Hull Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 260        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        313,819.73$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngCenterville High School 10 Y 122        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        314,026.37$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngCentral Community Jr-Sr High School10 Y 204        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        314,233.01$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngCentral High School 10 Y 180        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        314,439.65$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngClarion Middle School 10 Y 86          194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        314,646.29$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngClear Lake High School 10 Y 115        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        314,852.93$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngDepartment of Education 10 Y -             194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        315,059.57$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngEast High School 10 Y 121        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        315,266.21$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngEastern Iowa Community College District - 110 Y 175        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        315,472.85$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngEddyville-Blakesburg Jr-Sr High School10 Y 71          194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        315,679.49$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngEducational Services Center Administration10 Y 135        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        315,886.13$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngGeorge Washington High School 10 Y 121        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        316,092.77$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngHighland High School 10 Y 124        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        316,299.41$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngNashua-Plainfield High School 10 Y 160        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        316,506.05$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngNortheast Iowa Community College - 210 Y 200        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        316,712.69$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngNorthern Trails Area Education Agency 210 Y 115        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        316,919.33$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngPrairie Valley High School 10 Y 81          194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        317,125.98$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngShenandoah High School 10 Y 158        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        317,332.62$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngSouthwestern Community College - 110 Y 85          194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        317,539.26$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngTurkey Valley Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 180        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        317,745.90$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngWest Central Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 158        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        317,952.54$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngWest Sioux High School 10 Y 245        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        318,159.18$      

5 7/21/2009 4.5 542990-1 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngWestern Hills Area Education Agency 1210 Y 201        194.52      13.17    18.67   42.25          61.97      206.64$        318,365.82$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngAEA 8 Prairie Lakes 10 Y 138        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        318,516.25$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngAudubon High School 10 Y 90          139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        318,666.68$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngAurelia High School 10 Y 174        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        318,817.11$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngBoyden-Hull Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 260        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        318,967.54$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngCentral Community Jr-Sr High School10 Y 204        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        319,117.97$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngCentral Decatur Hospital 10 Y 75          139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        319,268.40$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngClarion Middle School 10 Y 86          139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        319,418.83$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngClear Lake High School 10 Y 115        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        319,569.26$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngDepartment of Education 10 Y -             139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        319,719.69$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngEast High School 10 Y 121        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        319,870.12$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngEastern Iowa Community College District - 110 Y 175        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        320,020.55$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngEddyville-Blakesburg Jr-Sr High School10 Y 71          139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        320,170.98$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngEducational Services Center Administration10 Y 135        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        320,321.41$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngEmmetsburg High School 10 Y 160        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        320,471.83$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngGeorge Washington High School 10 Y 121        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        320,622.26$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngGrinnell Community Senior High School10 Y 59          139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        320,772.69$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngKirkwood Learning Center 10 Y 88          139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        320,923.12$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngNashua-Plainfield High School 10 Y 160        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        321,073.55$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngNortheast Iowa Community College - 210 Y 200        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        321,223.98$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngPanorama High School 10 Y 46          139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        321,374.41$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngPrairie Valley High School 10 Y 81          139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        321,524.84$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngRock Valley Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 270        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        321,675.27$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngShenandoah High School 10 Y 158        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        321,825.70$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngSouth O'Brien High School 10 Y 199        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        321,976.13$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngSoutheastern Community College - 110 Y 189        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        322,126.56$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngSouthwestern Community College - 110 Y 85          139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        322,276.99$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngSpirit Lake High School 10 Y 158        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        322,427.42$      
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5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngSt Ansgar High School 10 Y 168        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        322,577.85$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngTitonka Middle School 10 Y 75          139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        322,728.28$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngTurkey Valley Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 180        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        322,878.71$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngWaco High School 10 Y 156        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        323,029.14$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngWestern Hills Area Education Agency 1210 Y 201        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        323,179.57$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngWilliamsburg Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 88          139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        323,330.00$      

5 7/21/2009 3 542990-2 School Program & CACFP FRP TrngWoodbine High School 10 Y 130        139.45      9.29      13.18   29.82          41.31      150.43$        323,480.43$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingAmes High School 10 Y 35          143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        323,636.69$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingArea Education Agency 6 10 Y 60          143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        323,792.95$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingAtlantic Middle School 10 Y 88          143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        323,949.21$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingBechman High School 10 Y 191        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        324,105.47$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingBedford Community High School 10 Y 119        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        324,261.73$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingBenton Community Senior High School10 Y 98          143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        324,417.99$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingBettendorf High School 10 Y 176        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        324,574.25$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingCentral Lyon Elementary-Middle School10 Y 267        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        324,730.51$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingChariton High School 10 Y 55          143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        324,886.77$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingCoon Rapids-Bayard High School 10 Y 71          143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        325,043.03$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingDepartment of Education 10 Y -             143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        325,199.29$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingDiagonal Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 93          143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        325,355.55$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingFarragut Senior High School 10 Y 168        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        325,511.81$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingFort Madison High School 10 Y 171        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        325,668.07$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingHarmony High School 10 Y 149        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        325,824.33$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingHarris-Lake Park High School 10 Y 209        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        325,980.60$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingIowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 135        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        326,136.86$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingJanesville Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 115        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        326,293.12$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingLake Mills Senior High School 10 Y 141        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        326,449.38$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingMaquoketa High School 10 Y 182        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        326,605.64$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingMissouri Valley High School 10 Y 130        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        326,761.90$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingMoc-Floyd Valley High School 10 Y 243        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        326,918.16$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingMontezuma High School 10 Y 65          143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        327,074.42$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingMuscatine Community College 10 Y 150        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        327,230.68$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingOlin Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 158        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        327,386.94$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingOnawa - West Monona Jr-SR High Sch10 Y 164        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        327,543.20$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingOttumwa High School 10 Y 87          143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        327,699.46$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingRiceville High School 10 Y 171        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        327,855.72$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingSchleswig Middle School 10 Y 142        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        328,011.98$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingSheffield-Chapin Community High School10 Y 102        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        328,168.24$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingSouth Hamilton High School 10 Y 58          143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        328,324.50$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingUnion High School 10 Y 105        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        328,480.76$      

5 7/30/2009 3 543216 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingWaukon High School 10 Y 215        143.68      9.58      13.58   30.73          41.31      156.26$        328,637.02$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingAmana-Clear Creek Middle School 10 Y 104        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        328,771.91$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingArea Education Agency 4 10 Y 240        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        328,906.80$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingArrowhead Area Education Agency 510 Y 93          128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        329,041.69$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingBCLUW High School 10 Y 66          128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        329,176.58$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingBellevue High School 10 Y 204        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        329,311.47$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingCharter Oak-Ute High School 10 Y 151        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        329,446.36$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingColfax-Mingo High School 10 Y 26          128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        329,581.25$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingColumbus Junction Public Library 10 Y 146        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        329,716.14$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingCorwith-Wesley-LuVerne High School10 Y 120        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        329,851.03$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingCreston High School 10 Y 85          128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        329,985.92$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingDepartment of Education 10 Y -             128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        330,120.81$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingDMACC - Carroll Campus 10 Y 97          128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        330,255.70$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingEllsworth Community College 10 Y 83          128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        330,390.59$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingEnglish Valleys High School 10 Y 105        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        330,525.48$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingForest City High School 10 Y 121        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        330,660.37$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingGladbrook-Reinbeck Middle School10 Y 89          128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        330,795.26$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingGrand Junction-East Greene High School10 Y 66          128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        330,930.15$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingInterstate 35 High School 10 Y 39          128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        331,065.04$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingKee High School 10 Y 222        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        331,199.93$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingLamoni High School 10 Y 92          128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        331,334.82$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingMoulton-Udell High School 10 Y 126        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        331,469.71$      
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5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingNew London Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 157        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        331,604.60$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingNodaway Valley Middle School 10 Y 65          128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        331,739.49$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingNorth Iowa Area Community College10 Y 147        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        331,874.38$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingNortheast Iowa Community College - 110 Y 200        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        332,009.27$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingOttumwa High School 10 Y 87          128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        332,144.16$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingSchaller-Crestland High School 10 Y 149        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        332,279.05$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingSergeant Bluff-Luton Senior High School10 Y 192        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        332,413.94$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingShenandoah High School 10 Y 158        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        332,548.83$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingSibley-Ocheyedan High School 10 Y 237        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        332,683.72$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingSouth Winneshiek High School 10 Y 192        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        332,818.61$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingTipton High School 10 Y 145        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        332,953.50$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingVillisca Community High School 10 Y 113        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        333,088.39$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingWaverly - Shell Rock Community High School10 Y 136        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        333,223.28$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingWayne Community High School 10 Y 75          128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        333,358.17$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingWest Sioux High School 10 Y 245        128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        333,493.06$      

5 8/4/2009 3 543220 FRP/Direct Certification TrainingWinterset High School 10 Y 40          128.14      8.54      12.11   27.41          41.31      134.89$        333,627.95$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingAudubon High School 10 Y 90          234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        333,831.71$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingCentral Lyon Elementary-Middle School10 Y 267        234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        334,035.47$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingDepartment of Education 10 Y -             234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        334,239.23$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingDubuque Senior High School 10 Y 212        234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        334,442.99$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingEducational Services Center Administration10 Y 135        234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        334,646.75$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingGreen Valley Area Education Agency 1410 Y 85          234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        334,850.51$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingIndian Hills Community College - 5 10 Y 87          234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        335,054.27$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingIowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 135        234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        335,258.03$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingIowa State University - 1 10 Y 35          234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        335,461.79$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingMFL Mar Mac High School 10 Y 195        234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        335,665.55$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingMuscatine Community College 10 Y 150        234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        335,869.31$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingNorth Iowa Area Community College - 110 Y 125        234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        336,073.07$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingOskaloosa National Guard Armory 10 Y 60          234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        336,276.83$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingPrairie High School 10 Y 121        234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        336,480.59$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingRed Oak High School 10 Y 125        234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        336,684.35$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingSoutheastern Iowa Community College10 Y 200        234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        336,888.11$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingSpirit Lake High School 10 Y 158        234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        337,091.87$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingWaverly - Shell Rock Community High School10 Y 136        234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        337,295.63$      

5 8/11/2009 9 543011 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingWestern Hills Area Education Agency 1210 Y 201        234.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          123.93    203.76$        337,499.39$      

5 8/13/2009 1 543198 COE Training AEA 8 Prairie Lakes 10 Y 138        302.44      19.75    28.00   63.38          7.60        405.97$        337,905.36$      

5 8/13/2009 1 543198 COE Training Area Education Agency 4 10 Y 240        302.44      19.75    28.00   63.38          7.60        405.97$        338,311.33$      

5 8/13/2009 1 543198 COE Training Arrowhead Area Education Agency 510 Y 93          302.44      19.75    28.00   63.38          7.60        405.97$        338,717.30$      

5 8/13/2009 1 543198 COE Training Department of Education 10 Y -             302.44      19.75    28.00   63.38          7.60        405.97$        339,123.27$      

5 8/13/2009 1 543198 COE Training Great River Area Education Agency 1610 Y 190        302.44      19.75    28.00   63.38          7.60        405.97$        339,529.24$      

5 8/13/2009 1 543198 COE Training Green Valley Area Education Agency 1410 Y 85          302.44      19.75    28.00   63.38          7.60        405.97$        339,935.21$      

5 8/13/2009 1 543198 COE Training Hawkeye Community College - 1 10 Y 121        302.44      19.75    28.00   63.38          7.60        405.97$        340,341.18$      

5 8/13/2009 1 543198 COE Training Keystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 204        302.44      19.75    28.00   63.38          7.60        405.97$        340,747.15$      

5 8/13/2009 1 543198 COE Training Keystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 212        302.44      19.75    28.00   63.38          7.60        405.97$        341,153.12$      

5 8/13/2009 1 543198 COE Training Kirkwood Community College - 2 10 Y 121        302.44      19.75    28.00   63.38          7.60        405.97$        341,559.09$      

5 8/13/2009 1 543198 COE Training Loess Hills Area Education Agency 1310 Y 135        302.44      19.75    28.00   63.38          7.60        405.97$        341,965.06$      

5 8/13/2009 1 543198 COE Training Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 910 Y 176        302.44      19.75    28.00   63.38          7.60        405.97$        342,371.03$      

5 8/13/2009 1 543198 COE Training Northern Trails Area Education Agency 210 Y 115        302.44      19.75    28.00   63.38          7.60        405.97$        342,777.00$      

5 8/13/2009 1 543198 COE Training Prairie High School 10 Y 121        302.44      19.75    28.00   63.38          7.60        405.97$        343,182.97$      

5 8/13/2009 1 543198 COE Training Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 1510 Y 87          302.44      19.75    28.00   63.38          7.60        405.97$        343,588.94$      

5 8/13/2009 1 543198 COE Training Western Hills Area Education Agency 1210 Y 201        302.44      19.75    28.00   63.38          7.60        405.97$        343,994.91$      

5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingArea Education Agency 6 10 Y 60          263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        344,315.78$      

5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingDecorah High School 10 Y 201        263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        344,636.65$      

5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingDepartment of Education 10 Y -             263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        344,957.52$      

5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingDepartment of Human Services 10 Y 201        263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        345,278.39$      

5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingDepartment of Human Services 10 Y 121        263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        345,599.26$      

5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingDMACC - Carroll Campus 10 Y 97          263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        345,920.13$      

5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingEastern Iowa Community College District - 110 Y 175        263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        346,241.00$      

5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingFort Dodge Public Library 10 Y 93          263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        346,561.87$      

5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingHarlan High School 10 Y 104        263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        346,882.74$      

5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingIndian Hills Community College - 1 10 Y 87          263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        347,203.61$      
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5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingIowa City Public Library 10 Y 110        263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        347,524.48$      

5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingIowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 160        263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        347,845.35$      

5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingLe Mars Community High School 10 Y 223        263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        348,166.22$      

5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingNorth Iowa Area Community College - 110 Y 125        263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        348,487.09$      

5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingNortheast Iowa Community College - 110 Y 200        263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        348,807.96$      

5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingSoutheastern Community College - 210 Y 189        263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        349,128.83$      

5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingSouthwestern Community College - 110 Y 50          263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        349,449.70$      

5 8/24/2009 3 543125 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingUniversity of Northern Iowa - 2 10 Y 120        263.40      17.56    24.89   56.33          41.31      320.87$        349,770.57$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Ames High School 10 Y 35          209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        350,045.81$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Area Education Agency 4 10 Y 240        209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        350,321.05$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Area Education Agency 6 10 Y 60          209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        350,596.29$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Area Education Agency 7 10 Y 120        209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        350,871.53$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Carroll High School 10 Y 97          209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        351,146.77$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Cedar Rapids Community School District10 Y 121        209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        351,422.01$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Clinton High School 10 Y 194        209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        351,697.25$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Coon Rapids-Bayard High School 10 Y 71          209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        351,972.49$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Department of Education 10 Y -             209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        352,247.73$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Great River Area Education Agency 1610 Y 190        209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        352,522.97$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Green Valley Area Education Agency 1410 Y 85          209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        352,798.21$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Heartland Area Education Agency 1110 Y 11          209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        353,073.45$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Keystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 204        209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        353,348.69$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Kirkwood Community College - 2 10 Y 121        209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        353,623.93$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Kirkwood Learning Center 10 Y 110        209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        353,899.17$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Knoxville High School 10 Y 40          209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        354,174.41$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Loess Hills Area Education Agency 1310 Y 135        209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        354,449.65$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 910 Y 176        209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        354,724.89$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Muscatine High School 10 Y 150        209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        355,000.13$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Northern Trails Area Education Agency 210 Y 115        209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        355,275.37$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 1510 Y 87          209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        355,550.61$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches Webster City High School 10 Y 75          209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        355,825.85$      

5 9/1/2009 1.5 543460 PBS ICN Coaches West High School 10 Y 201        209.33      13.74    19.48   44.09          11.40      275.24$        356,101.09$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingAlta Senior High School 10 Y 160        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        356,251.07$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingAmes High School 10 Y 35          129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        356,401.05$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingAplington-Parkersburg Middle School10 Y 105        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        356,551.03$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingAtlantic Middle School 10 Y 88          129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        356,701.01$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingBedford Community High School 10 Y 119        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        356,850.99$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingBellevue Public Library 10 Y 81          129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        357,000.97$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingBettendorf High School 10 Y 176        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        357,150.94$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingCentral Lyon Elementary-Middle School10 Y 267        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        357,300.92$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingCoon Rapids-Bayard High School 10 Y 71          129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        357,450.90$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingDepartment of Education 10 Y -             129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        357,600.88$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingEast Marshall Senior High School 10 Y 55          129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        357,750.86$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingEdgewood-Colesburg High School 10 Y 188        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        357,900.84$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingFort Dodge High School 10 Y 93          129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        358,050.82$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingHamburg Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 177        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        358,200.80$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingHarris-Lake Park High School 10 Y 209        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        358,350.78$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingIowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 135        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        358,500.76$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingKee High School 10 Y 222        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        358,650.74$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingLake Mills Senior High School 10 Y 141        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        358,800.72$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingLogan-Magnolia Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 138        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        358,950.70$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingMaple Valley-Anthon Oto High School10 Y 162        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        359,100.68$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingMontezuma High School 10 Y 65          129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        359,250.66$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingMuscatine Community College 10 Y 150        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        359,400.64$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingNewman Catholic High School 10 Y 125        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        359,550.62$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingNortheast Iowa Community College - 110 Y 200        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        359,700.60$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingOlin Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 158        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        359,850.58$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingOttumwa High School 10 Y 87          129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        360,000.56$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingRiceville High School 10 Y 171        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        360,150.54$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingSchleswig Middle School 10 Y 142        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        360,300.52$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingSheffield-Chapin Community High School10 Y 102        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        360,450.50$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingSouth Hamilton High School 10 Y 58          129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        360,600.48$      
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5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingSpirit Lake High School 10 Y 158        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        360,750.46$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingUnderwood High School 10 Y 116        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        360,900.44$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingUnion High School 10 Y 105        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        361,050.42$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingUnity Christian High School 10 Y 243        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        361,200.40$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingVan Buren Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 123        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        361,350.38$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingVinton-Shellsburg High School 10 Y 120        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        361,500.36$      

5 9/3/2009 2 543713 School Program Verification TrainingWest Central Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 158        129.46      8.54      12.11   27.41          27.54      149.98$        361,650.34$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingArea Education Agency 4 10 Y 240        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          361,746.72$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingArea Education Agency 7 10 Y 120        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          361,843.10$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingAtlantic Public Library 10 Y 88          90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          361,939.48$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingBenton Community Senior High School10 Y 98          90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          362,035.86$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingCentral Community Jr-Sr High School10 Y 204        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          362,132.24$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingCentral High School 10 Y 180        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          362,228.62$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingChariton High School 10 Y 55          90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          362,325.00$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingCharter Oak-Ute High School 10 Y 151        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          362,421.38$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingCrestwood High School 10 Y 195        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          362,517.76$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingDavis County High School 10 Y 106        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          362,614.14$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingDepartment of Education 10 Y -             90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          362,710.52$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingDows Senior High School 10 Y 82          90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          362,806.90$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingEducational Services Center Administration10 Y 135        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          362,903.28$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingEldora-New Providence High School10 Y 81          90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          362,999.66$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingEssex Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 141        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          363,096.04$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingExira High School 10 Y 80          90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          363,192.42$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingGreen Valley Area Education Agency 1410 Y 85          90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          363,288.80$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingGrinnell Community Senior High School10 Y 59          90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          363,385.18$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingIowa Falls High School 10 Y 83          90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          363,481.56$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingKeokuk High School 10 Y 200        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          363,577.94$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingKeystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 212        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          363,674.32$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingKimberly Center 10 Y 175        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          363,770.70$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingKirkwood Community College 10 Y 160        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          363,867.08$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingLamoni High School 10 Y 92          90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          363,963.46$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingLaurens-Marathon High School 10 Y 149        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          364,059.84$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingLe Mars Community High School 10 Y 223        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          364,156.22$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingLinn-Mar High School 10 Y 132        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          364,252.60$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingMaquoketa High School 10 Y 182        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          364,348.98$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingMount Ayr Community High School10 Y 92          90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          364,445.36$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingNashua-Plainfield High School 10 Y 160        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          364,541.74$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingNewman Catholic High School 10 Y 125        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          364,638.12$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingNewton Sr high School 10 Y 31          90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          364,734.50$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingNorth Kossuth Elementary School 10 Y 93          90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          364,830.88$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingOelwein Middle School 10 Y 145        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          364,927.26$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingOkoboji High School 10 Y 200        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          365,023.64$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingPanorama High School 10 Y 46          90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          365,120.02$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingPomeroy-Palmer High School 10 Y 127        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          365,216.40$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingPrairie Valley High School 10 Y 81          90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          365,312.78$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingRed Oak High School 10 Y 125        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          365,409.16$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingSchaller-Crestland High School 10 Y 149        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          365,505.54$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingSouth O'Brien High School 10 Y 199        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          365,601.92$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 1510 Y 87          90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          365,698.30$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingSpirit Lake High School 10 Y 158        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          365,794.68$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingSt Ansgar High School 10 Y 168        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          365,891.06$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingTurkey Valley Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 180        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          365,987.44$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingUniversity of Iowa - 1 10 Y 110        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          366,083.82$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingWaco High School 10 Y 156        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          366,180.20$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingWashington High School 10 Y 175        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          366,276.58$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingWebster City High School 10 Y 75          90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          366,372.96$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingWest Burlington High School 10 Y 189        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          366,469.34$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingWestern Hills Area Education Agency 1210 Y 201        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          366,565.72$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingWoodbine High School 10 Y 130        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          366,662.10$      

5 9/8/2009 2 543714 School Program Verification TrainingXavier High School 10 Y 121        90.38        5.96      8.45     19.13          27.54      96.38$          366,758.48$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training Area Education Agency 4 10 Y 240        252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        367,088.97$      
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5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training Area Education Agency 6 10 Y 60          252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        367,419.46$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training Area Education Agency 7 10 Y 120        252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        367,749.95$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training Arrowhead Area Education Agency 510 Y 93          252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        368,080.44$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training Clinton High School 10 Y 194        252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        368,410.93$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training Department of Education 10 Y -             252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        368,741.42$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training Educational Services Center Administration10 Y 135        252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        369,071.91$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training Great River Area Education Agency 1610 Y 190        252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        369,402.40$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training Keystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 204        252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        369,732.89$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training Keystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 212        252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        370,063.38$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training Kirkwood Community College - 1 10 Y 121        252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        370,393.87$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training Logan-Magnolia Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 138        252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        370,724.36$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 910 Y 176        252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        371,054.85$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training North High School 10 Y 201        252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        371,385.34$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training North Iowa Area Community College - 110 Y 125        252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        371,715.83$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training Ottumwa High School 10 Y 87          252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        372,046.32$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training Pomeroy-Palmer High School 10 Y 127        252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        372,376.81$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training Urbandale Public Library 10 Y 11          252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        372,707.30$      

5 9/10/2009 2 543716 Site Visit Training Ventura Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 124        252.11      16.63    23.58   53.37          15.20      330.49$        373,037.79$      

5 9/17/2009 6.5 543723 CASAS Implementation Training in Reading and…Clinton Community College 10 Y 194        380.85      26.33    37.33   84.50          89.51      439.50$        373,477.29$      

5 9/17/2009 6.5 543723 CASAS Implementation Training in Reading and…Department of Public Health 10 Y -             380.85      26.33    37.33   84.50          89.51      439.50$        373,916.79$      

5 9/17/2009 6.5 543723 CASAS Implementation Training in Reading and…Dubuque Community School District - Forum10 Y 212        380.85      26.33    37.33   84.50          89.51      439.50$        374,356.29$      

5 9/17/2009 6.5 543723 CASAS Implementation Training in Reading and…Eastern Iowa Community College District - 110 Y 175        380.85      26.33    37.33   84.50          89.51      439.50$        374,795.79$      

5 9/17/2009 6.5 543723 CASAS Implementation Training in Reading and…Indian Hills Community College - 7 10 Y 87          380.85      26.33    37.33   84.50          89.51      439.50$        375,235.29$      

5 9/17/2009 6.5 543723 CASAS Implementation Training in Reading and…Luther College 10 Y 201        380.85      26.33    37.33   84.50          89.51      439.50$        375,674.79$      

5 9/17/2009 6.5 543723 CASAS Implementation Training in Reading and…Muscatine High School 10 Y 150        380.85      26.33    37.33   84.50          89.51      439.50$        376,114.29$      

5 9/17/2009 6.5 543723 CASAS Implementation Training in Reading and…Northwest Iowa Community - 1 10 Y 256        380.85      26.33    37.33   84.50          89.51      439.50$        376,553.79$      

5 9/17/2009 6.5 543723 CASAS Implementation Training in Reading and…Prairie High School 10 Y 121        380.85      26.33    37.33   84.50          89.51      439.50$        376,993.29$      

5 9/17/2009 6.5 543723 CASAS Implementation Training in Reading and…Southeastern Community College - 110 Y 189        380.85      26.33    37.33   84.50          89.51      439.50$        377,432.79$      

5 9/17/2009 6.5 543723 CASAS Implementation Training in Reading and…Ventura Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 124        380.85      26.33    37.33   84.50          89.51      439.50$        377,872.29$      

5 9/17/2009 6.5 543723 CASAS Implementation Training in Reading and…Waterloo Public Library 10 Y 121        380.85      26.33    37.33   84.50          89.51      439.50$        378,311.79$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotArea Education Agency 4 10 Y 240        268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        378,671.81$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotArea Education Agency 6 10 Y 60          268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        379,031.83$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotArrowhead Area Education Agency 510 Y 93          268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        379,391.85$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotBettendorf Public Library Information Center10 Y 176        268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        379,751.87$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotCedar Falls High School 10 Y 120        268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        380,111.89$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotDepartment of Public Health 10 Y -             268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        380,471.91$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotGreat River Area Education Agency 1610 Y 190        268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        380,831.93$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotGreen Valley Area Education Agency 1410 Y 85          268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        381,191.95$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotGrinnell Community Senior High School10 Y 59          268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        381,551.97$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotIowa Public Television - 1 10 Y 11          268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        381,911.99$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotKeystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 212        268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        382,272.01$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotKeystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 204        268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        382,632.03$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotLoess Hills Area Education Agency 1310 Y 135        268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        382,992.05$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotNorth High School 10 Y 175        268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        383,352.07$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotNorthern Trails Area Education Agency 210 Y 115        268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        383,712.09$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 1510 Y 87          268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        384,072.11$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotThomas Jefferson High School 10 Y 121        268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        384,432.13$      

5 9/24/2009 1 544480 Iowa Safe Schools Data PilotWestern Hills Area Education Agency 1210 Y 201        268.84      17.56    24.89   56.33          7.60        360.02$        384,792.15$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WBellevue High School 10 Y 204        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        385,027.34$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WBishop Garrigan High School 10 Y 135        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        385,262.53$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WCarroll High School 10 Y 97          191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        385,497.72$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WCentral Lyon Elementary-Middle School10 Y 267        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        385,732.91$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WCreston High School 10 Y 85          191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        385,968.10$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WDepartment of Education 10 Y -             191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        386,203.29$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WEllsworth Community College 10 Y 83          191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        386,438.48$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WFort Dodge High School 10 Y 93          191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        386,673.67$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WGladbrook-Reinbeck Middle School10 Y 89          191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        386,908.86$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WHighland High School 10 Y 124        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        387,144.05$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WIndependence Community High School10 Y 145        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        387,379.24$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WIowa Valley Community College District - 110 Y 60          191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        387,614.43$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WKimberly Center 10 Y 175        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        387,849.62$      
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5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WLake Mills Senior High School 10 Y 141        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        388,084.81$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WLe Mars Community High School 10 Y 223        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        388,320.00$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WLinn-Mar High School 10 Y 132        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        388,555.19$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WLoess Hills Area Education Agency 1310 Y 135        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        388,790.38$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WNew London Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 157        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        389,025.57$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WNorthern Trails Area Education Agency 210 Y 115        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        389,260.76$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WSchaller-Crestland High School 10 Y 149        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        389,495.95$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WSioux Center High School 10 Y 240        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        389,731.14$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WTipton High School 10 Y 145        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        389,966.33$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WVillisca Community High School 10 Y 113        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        390,201.52$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WWaverly - Shell Rock Community High School10 Y 136        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        390,436.71$      

5 9/24/2009 2 544485 Training on Categorical Eligibility and H1N1 WWestern Dubuque High School 10 Y 187        191.61      12.64    17.92   40.56          27.54      235.19$        390,671.90$      

5 9/29/2009 2 543850 Site Visit Training- Equity FocusAlbia High School 10 Y 66          319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        391,094.58$      

5 9/29/2009 2 543850 Site Visit Training- Equity FocusBettendorf High School 10 Y 176        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        391,517.26$      

5 9/29/2009 2 543850 Site Visit Training- Equity FocusBuena Vista University - 1 10 Y 158        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        391,939.94$      

5 9/29/2009 2 543850 Site Visit Training- Equity FocusCedar Falls High School 10 Y 120        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        392,362.62$      

5 9/29/2009 2 543850 Site Visit Training- Equity FocusChariton High School 10 Y 55          319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        392,785.30$      

5 9/29/2009 2 543850 Site Visit Training- Equity FocusClinton High School 10 Y 194        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        393,207.98$      

5 9/29/2009 2 543850 Site Visit Training- Equity FocusDepartment of Human Services 10 Y -             319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        393,630.66$      

5 9/29/2009 2 543850 Site Visit Training- Equity FocusHamburg Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 177        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        394,053.34$      

5 9/29/2009 2 543850 Site Visit Training- Equity FocusNew Hampton High School 10 Y 167        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        394,476.02$      

5 9/29/2009 2 543850 Site Visit Training- Equity FocusOlin Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 158        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        394,898.70$      

5 9/29/2009 2 543850 Site Visit Training- Equity FocusPerry High School 10 Y 40          319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        395,321.38$      

5 9/29/2009 2 543850 Site Visit Training- Equity FocusPleasantville High School 10 Y 32          319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        395,744.06$      

5 9/29/2009 2 543850 Site Visit Training- Equity FocusSouth Hamilton High School 10 Y 58          319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        396,166.74$      

5 9/29/2009 2 543850 Site Visit Training- Equity FocusWebster City High School 10 Y 75          319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        396,589.42$      

5 9/29/2009 2 543850 Site Visit Training- Equity FocusWest High School 10 Y 201        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        397,012.10$      

5 9/30/2009 2 544482 Adult Literacy for the WorkplaceArrowhead Area Education Agency 510 Y 93          299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          50.22      360.30$        397,372.40$      

5 9/30/2009 2 544482 Adult Literacy for the WorkplaceEastern Iowa Community College District - 110 Y 175        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          50.22      360.30$        397,732.70$      

5 9/30/2009 2 544482 Adult Literacy for the WorkplaceEmmetsburg High School 10 Y 160        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          50.22      360.30$        398,093.00$      

5 9/30/2009 2 544482 Adult Literacy for the WorkplaceGeorge-Little Rock Senior High 10 Y 247        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          50.22      360.30$        398,453.30$      

5 9/30/2009 2 544482 Adult Literacy for the WorkplaceGreen Valley Area Education Agency 1410 Y 85          299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          50.22      360.30$        398,813.60$      

5 9/30/2009 2 544482 Adult Literacy for the WorkplaceHawkeye Community College - 2 10 Y 121        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          50.22      360.30$        399,173.90$      

5 9/30/2009 2 544482 Adult Literacy for the WorkplaceIndian Hills Community College - 5 10 Y 87          299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          50.22      360.30$        399,534.20$      

5 9/30/2009 2 544482 Adult Literacy for the WorkplaceIowa Valley Community College District - 210 Y 60          299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          50.22      360.30$        399,894.50$      

5 9/30/2009 2 544482 Adult Literacy for the WorkplaceKeystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 212        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          50.22      360.30$        400,254.80$      

5 9/30/2009 2 544482 Adult Literacy for the WorkplaceLoess Hills Area Education Agency 1310 Y 135        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          50.22      360.30$        400,615.10$      

5 9/30/2009 2 544482 Adult Literacy for the WorkplaceNewman Catholic High School 10 Y 125        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          50.22      360.30$        400,975.40$      

5 9/30/2009 2 544482 Adult Literacy for the WorkplaceNortheast Iowa Community College10 Y 192        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          50.22      360.30$        401,335.70$      

5 9/30/2009 2 544482 Adult Literacy for the WorkplaceSoutheastern Community College - 110 Y 189        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          50.22      360.30$        401,696.00$      

5 9/30/2009 2 544482 Adult Literacy for the WorkplaceState Library - 3 10 Y -             299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          50.22      360.30$        402,056.30$      

5 9/30/2009 2 544482 Adult Literacy for the WorkplaceThomas Jefferson High School 10 Y 121        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          50.22      360.30$        402,416.60$      

5 9/30/2009 2 544482 Adult Literacy for the WorkplaceWestern Hills Area Education Agency 1210 Y 201        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          50.22      360.30$        402,776.90$      

5 10/21/2009 9 543015 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingAlbia High School 10 Y 66          317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        403,097.68$      

5 10/21/2009 9 543015 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingArea Education Agency 7 10 Y 120        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        403,418.46$      

5 10/21/2009 9 543015 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingCAL Community High School 10 Y 89          317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        403,739.24$      

5 10/21/2009 9 543015 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingDepartment of Education 10 Y -             317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        404,060.02$      

5 10/21/2009 9 543015 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingEastern Iowa Community College District - 110 Y 175        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        404,380.80$      

5 10/21/2009 9 543015 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingEducational Services Center Administration10 Y 135        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        404,701.58$      

5 10/21/2009 9 543015 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingFort Dodge High School 10 Y 93          317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        405,022.36$      

5 10/21/2009 9 543015 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingLenox High School 10 Y 100        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        405,343.14$      

5 10/21/2009 9 543015 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingNorth Iowa Area Community College10 Y 147        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        405,663.92$      

5 10/21/2009 9 543015 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingNortheast Iowa Community College - 110 Y 200        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        405,984.70$      

5 10/21/2009 9 543015 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingSioux Center High School 10 Y 240        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        406,305.48$      

5 10/21/2009 9 543015 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingSpencer Public Library 10 Y 185        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        406,626.26$      

5 10/21/2009 9 543015 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingUniversity of Iowa - 1 10 Y 110        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        406,947.04$      

5 10/21/2009 9 543015 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingWestern IA Tech Community College10 Y 130        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        407,267.82$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsAbraham Lincoln High School 10 Y 135        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          407,362.11$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsAlgona High School 10 Y 135        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          407,456.39$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsAnamosa High School 10 Y 150        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          407,550.67$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsArea Education Agency 4 10 Y 240        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          407,644.95$      
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5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsArrowhead Area Education Agency 510 Y 93          79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          407,739.23$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsAtlantic Middle School 10 Y 88          79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          407,833.51$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsBoone High School 10 Y 44          79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          407,927.79$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsBurlington High School 10 Y 190        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          408,022.07$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsCarroll National Guard Armory 10 Y 97          79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          408,116.35$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsCentral Campus - 1 10 Y 4            79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          408,210.63$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsCentral High School 10 Y 180        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          408,304.91$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsClarke Community High School 10 Y 50          79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          408,399.19$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsClinton Community College 10 Y 194        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          408,493.47$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsColumbus Junction Public Library 10 Y 146        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          408,587.75$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsCreston High School 10 Y 85          79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          408,682.03$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsDMACC - Newton Campus - 1 10 Y 31          79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          408,776.31$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsFairfield High School 10 Y 126        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          408,870.59$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsFremont Middle School 10 Y 157        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          408,964.87$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsGeorge-Little Rock Senior High 10 Y 247        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          409,059.15$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsGilbert High School 10 Y 38          79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          409,153.43$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsGlenwood Senior High School 10 Y 148        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          409,247.71$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsGuthrie Center High School 10 Y 65          79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          409,341.99$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsHardwick-Ladora-Victor High School - 110 Y 76          79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          409,436.27$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsIda Grove Senior High School 10 Y 155        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          409,530.55$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsIowa Braille & Sight Saving School - 110 Y 120        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          409,624.83$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsIowa Central Community College 10 Y 158        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          409,719.11$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsIowa Falls High School 10 Y 83          79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          409,813.39$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsIrwin-Kirkman-Manilla High School 10 Y 97          79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          409,907.67$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsJohnston High School 10 Y 11          79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          410,001.95$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsKeystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 212        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          410,096.23$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsLinn-Mar High School 10 Y 132        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          410,190.51$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsMaquoketa High School 10 Y 182        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          410,284.79$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsMarshalltown High School 10 Y 60          79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          410,379.07$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsMason City High School 10 Y 125        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          410,473.35$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsMoc-Floyd Valley High School 10 Y 243        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          410,567.63$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsMuscatine High School 10 Y 150        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          410,661.91$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsNew Hampton High School 10 Y 167        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          410,756.19$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsNorth Cedar High School 10 Y 153        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          410,850.47$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsNorth High School 10 Y 175        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          410,944.75$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsNorth Scott Senior High School 10 Y 172        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          411,039.03$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsNorth Winneshiek Jr/Sr High School10 Y 201        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          411,133.31$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsNorthern Trails Area Education Agency 210 Y 115        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          411,227.59$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsNorwalk High School 10 Y 16          79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          411,321.87$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsOttumwa High School 10 Y 87          79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          411,416.15$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsPella High School 10 Y 41          79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          411,510.43$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsRed Oak High School 10 Y 125        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          411,604.71$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsRiceville High School 10 Y 171        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          411,698.99$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsShenandoah High School 10 Y 158        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          411,793.27$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsSidney High School 10 Y 173        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          411,887.55$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsSpencer High School 10 Y 185        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          411,981.83$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsThomas Jefferson High School 10 Y 121        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          412,076.11$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsUniversity of Northern Iowa - 1 10 Y 120        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          412,170.39$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsWashington High School 10 Y 175        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          412,264.67$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsWashington National Guard Armory10 Y 104        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          412,358.95$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsWest High School 10 Y 121        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          412,453.23$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsWest Liberty Free Public Library 10 Y 6            79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          412,547.51$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsWestern Iowa Tech Community College10 Y 130        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          412,641.79$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsWestern Iowa Tech Community College - 210 Y 201        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          412,736.07$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsWestwood High School 10 Y 178        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          412,830.35$      

5 10/29/2009 2 545022 Framework for Effective InstructionsWoodbine High School 10 Y 130        79.84        5.27      7.47     16.90          15.20      94.28$          412,924.63$      

5 11/3/2009 2.5 545221 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingArea Education Agency 6 10 Y 60          280.34      18.59    26.35   59.65          34.43      350.50$        413,275.13$      

5 11/3/2009 2.5 545221 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingBunea Vista Univ - Lemars Campus10 Y 223        280.34      18.59    26.35   59.65          34.43      350.50$        413,625.63$      

5 11/3/2009 2.5 545221 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingDecorah High School 10 Y 201        280.34      18.59    26.35   59.65          34.43      350.50$        413,976.13$      

5 11/3/2009 2.5 545221 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingDMACC - Carroll Campus 10 Y 97          280.34      18.59    26.35   59.65          34.43      350.50$        414,326.63$      

5 11/3/2009 2.5 545221 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingHarlan Community Library 10 Y 104        280.34      18.59    26.35   59.65          34.43      350.50$        414,677.13$      
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5 11/3/2009 2.5 545221 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingIowa City Public Library 10 Y 110        280.34      18.59    26.35   59.65          34.43      350.50$        415,027.63$      

5 11/3/2009 2.5 545221 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingIowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 160        280.34      18.59    26.35   59.65          34.43      350.50$        415,378.13$      

5 11/3/2009 2.5 545221 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingKimberly Center 10 Y 175        280.34      18.59    26.35   59.65          34.43      350.50$        415,728.63$      

5 11/3/2009 2.5 545221 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingNorth Iowa Area Community College - 110 Y 125        280.34      18.59    26.35   59.65          34.43      350.50$        416,079.13$      

5 11/3/2009 2.5 545221 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingNortheast Iowa Community College - 110 Y 200        280.34      18.59    26.35   59.65          34.43      350.50$        416,429.63$      

5 11/3/2009 2.5 545221 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingPrairie High School 10 Y 121        280.34      18.59    26.35   59.65          34.43      350.50$        416,780.13$      

5 11/3/2009 2.5 545221 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingSoutheastern Community College - 110 Y 189        280.34      18.59    26.35   59.65          34.43      350.50$        417,130.63$      

5 11/3/2009 2.5 545221 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 1510 Y 87          280.34      18.59    26.35   59.65          34.43      350.50$        417,481.13$      

5 11/3/2009 2.5 545221 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingSouthwestern Community College - 110 Y 50          280.34      18.59    26.35   59.65          34.43      350.50$        417,831.63$      

5 11/3/2009 2.5 545221 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingState Library - 3 10 Y -             280.34      18.59    26.35   59.65          34.43      350.50$        418,182.13$      

5 11/3/2009 2.5 545221 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingWest High School 10 Y 201        280.34      18.59    26.35   59.65          34.43      350.50$        418,532.63$      

5 11/3/2009 2.5 545221 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingWest High School 10 Y 121        280.34      18.59    26.35   59.65          34.43      350.50$        418,883.13$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionAbraham Lincoln High School 10 Y 135        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          418,979.26$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionAlgona High School 10 Y 135        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          419,075.39$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionArea Education Agency 4 10 Y 240        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          419,171.52$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionArea Education Agency 6 10 Y 60          81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          419,267.65$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionArea Education Agency 7 10 Y 120        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          419,363.78$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionArrowhead Area Education Agency 510 Y 93          81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          419,459.91$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionAtlantic Middle School 10 Y 88          81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          419,556.04$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionBurlington Public Library 10 Y 190        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          419,652.17$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionCarroll National Guard Armory 10 Y 97          81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          419,748.30$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionCentral Campus - 1 10 Y 4            81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          419,844.43$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionCentral High School 10 Y 180        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          419,940.56$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionClarke Community High School 10 Y 50          81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          420,036.69$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionClinton High School 10 Y 194        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          420,132.82$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionColumbus Junction Public Library 10 Y 146        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          420,228.95$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionCreston High School 10 Y 85          81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          420,325.08$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionDMACC - Newton Campus - 1 10 Y 31          81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          420,421.21$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionDubuque Senior High School 10 Y 212        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          420,517.34$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionFairfield High School 10 Y 126        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          420,613.47$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionFremont Middle School 10 Y 157        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          420,709.60$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionGalva-Holstein High School 10 Y 169        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          420,805.73$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionGeorge-Little Rock Senior High 10 Y 247        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          420,901.86$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionGilbert High School 10 Y 38          81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          420,997.99$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionGlenwood Senior High School 10 Y 148        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          421,094.12$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionGuthrie Center High School 10 Y 65          81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          421,190.25$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionHardwick-Ladora-Victor High School - 110 Y 76          81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          421,286.38$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionHeartland Area Education Agency 1110 Y 11          81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          421,382.51$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionIowa Braille & Sight Saving School - 110 Y 120        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          421,478.64$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionIowa Central Community College 10 Y 158        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          421,574.77$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionIowa Falls High School 10 Y 83          81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          421,670.90$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionIrwin-Kirkman-Manilla High School 10 Y 97          81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          421,767.03$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionLinn-Mar High School 10 Y 132        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          421,863.16$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionLoess Hills Area Education Agency 1310 Y 135        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          421,959.29$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionMaquoketa High School 10 Y 182        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          422,055.42$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionMason City High School 10 Y 125        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          422,151.55$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionMoc-Floyd Valley High School 10 Y 243        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          422,247.68$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionMuscatine High School 10 Y 150        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          422,343.81$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionNorth Cedar High School 10 Y 153        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          422,439.94$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionNorth Scott Senior High School 10 Y 172        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          422,536.07$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionNortheast Iowa Community College10 Y 192        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          422,632.20$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionNorthern Trails Area Education Agency 210 Y 115        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          422,728.33$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionNorwalk High School 10 Y 16          81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          422,824.46$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionOsage Community High School 10 Y 148        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          422,920.59$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionOskaloosa National Guard Armory 10 Y 60          81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          423,016.72$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionOttumwa High School 10 Y 87          81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          423,112.85$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionPella High School 10 Y 41          81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          423,208.98$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionPleasant Valley High School 10 Y 180        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          423,305.11$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionRed Oak High School 10 Y 125        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          423,401.24$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionShenandoah High School 10 Y 158        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          423,497.37$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionSidney High School 10 Y 173        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          423,593.50$      
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5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionSpencer High School 10 Y 185        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          423,689.63$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionThomas Jefferson High School 10 Y 121        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          423,785.76$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionWashington High School 10 Y 175        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          423,881.89$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionWashington National Guard Armory10 Y 104        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          423,978.02$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionWest High School 10 Y 121        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          424,074.15$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionWest Liberty Free Public Library 10 Y 6            81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          424,170.28$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionWestern Iowa Tech Community College10 Y 130        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          424,266.41$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionWestern Iowa Tech Community College - 210 Y 201        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          424,362.54$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionWestwood High School 10 Y 178        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          424,458.67$      

5 11/12/2009 2 545024 Framework for Effective InstructionWoodbine High School 10 Y 130        81.19        5.36      7.59     17.19          15.20      96.13$          424,554.80$      

5 11/13/2009 2 545288 IDCGP Training Area Education Agency 4 10 Y 240        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          27.54      382.98$        424,937.78$      

5 11/13/2009 2 545288 IDCGP Training Area Education Agency 6 10 Y 60          299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          27.54      382.98$        425,320.76$      

5 11/13/2009 2 545288 IDCGP Training Area Education Agency 7 10 Y 120        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          27.54      382.98$        425,703.74$      

5 11/13/2009 2 545288 IDCGP Training Arrowhead Area Education Agency 510 Y 93          299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          27.54      382.98$        426,086.72$      

5 11/13/2009 2 545288 IDCGP Training Department of Education 10 Y -             299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          27.54      382.98$        426,469.70$      

5 11/13/2009 2 545288 IDCGP Training Great River Area Education Agency 1610 Y 190        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          27.54      382.98$        426,852.68$      

5 11/13/2009 2 545288 IDCGP Training Green Valley Area Education Agency 1410 Y 85          299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          27.54      382.98$        427,235.66$      

5 11/13/2009 2 545288 IDCGP Training Johnston High School 10 Y 11          299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          27.54      382.98$        427,618.64$      

5 11/13/2009 2 545288 IDCGP Training Keystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 204        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          27.54      382.98$        428,001.62$      

5 11/13/2009 2 545288 IDCGP Training Kirkwood Community College - 1 10 Y 121        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          27.54      382.98$        428,384.60$      

5 11/13/2009 2 545288 IDCGP Training Laurens-Marathon High School 10 Y 149        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          27.54      382.98$        428,767.58$      

5 11/13/2009 2 545288 IDCGP Training Loess Hills Area Education Agency 1310 Y 135        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          27.54      382.98$        429,150.56$      

5 11/13/2009 2 545288 IDCGP Training Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 910 Y 176        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          27.54      382.98$        429,533.54$      

5 11/13/2009 2 545288 IDCGP Training Northern Trails Area Education Agency 210 Y 115        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          27.54      382.98$        429,916.52$      

5 11/13/2009 2 545288 IDCGP Training Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 1510 Y 87          299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          27.54      382.98$        430,299.50$      

5 11/13/2009 2 545288 IDCGP Training Western Iowa Tech Community College - 110 Y 201        299.39      19.75    28.00   63.38          27.54      382.98$        430,682.48$      

5 12/17/2009 9 544959 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingCAL Community High School 10 Y 89          317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        431,003.26$      

5 12/17/2009 9 544959 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingDepartment of Education 10 Y -             317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        431,324.04$      

5 12/17/2009 9 544959 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingDubuque Community School District - Forum10 Y 212        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        431,644.82$      

5 12/17/2009 9 544959 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingEast Buchanan High School 10 Y 143        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        431,965.60$      

5 12/17/2009 9 544959 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingFort Dodge High School 10 Y 93          317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        432,286.38$      

5 12/17/2009 9 544959 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingFremont Middle School 10 Y 157        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        432,607.16$      

5 12/17/2009 9 544959 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingGreen Valley Area Education Agency 1410 Y 85          317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        432,927.94$      

5 12/17/2009 9 544959 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingIowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 185        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        433,248.72$      

5 12/17/2009 9 544959 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingIrwin-Kirkman-Manilla High School 10 Y 97          317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        433,569.50$      

5 12/17/2009 9 544959 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingJefferson-Scranton High School 10 Y 70          317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        433,890.28$      

5 12/17/2009 9 544959 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingKeystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 204        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        434,211.06$      

5 12/17/2009 9 544959 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingNortheast Iowa Community College10 Y 192        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        434,531.84$      

5 12/17/2009 9 544959 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingOnawa - West Monona Jr-SR High Sch10 Y 164        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        434,852.62$      

5 12/17/2009 9 544959 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingWashington High School 10 Y 175        317.71      22.57    32.00   72.43          123.93    320.78$        435,173.40$      

5 1/6/2010 1.5 545825 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program TrainingDenison National Guard Armory 10 Y 130        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        435,623.64$      

5 1/6/2010 1.5 545825 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program TrainingDepartment of Education 10 Y -             343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        436,073.88$      

5 1/6/2010 1.5 545825 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program TrainingEast High School 10 Y 121        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        436,524.12$      

5 1/6/2010 1.5 545825 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program TrainingEducational Services Center Administration10 Y 135        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        436,974.36$      

5 1/6/2010 1.5 545825 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program TrainingFort Dodge High School 10 Y 93          343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        437,424.60$      

5 1/6/2010 1.5 545825 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program TrainingIowa Central Community College 10 Y 158        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        437,874.84$      

5 1/6/2010 1.5 545825 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program TrainingKimberly Center 10 Y 175        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        438,325.08$      

5 1/6/2010 1.5 545825 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program TrainingMarshalltown High School 10 Y 60          343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        438,775.32$      

5 1/6/2010 1.5 545825 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program TrainingMuscatine High School 10 Y 150        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        439,225.56$      

5 1/6/2010 1.5 545825 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program TrainingNewman Catholic High School 10 Y 125        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        439,675.80$      

5 1/6/2010 1.5 545825 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program TrainingOttumwa High School 10 Y 87          343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        440,126.04$      

5 1/6/2010 1.5 545825 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program TrainingPerry High School 10 Y 40          343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        440,576.28$      

5 1/6/2010 1.5 545825 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program TrainingRed Oak High School 10 Y 125        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        441,026.52$      

5 1/6/2010 1.5 545825 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program TrainingThomas Jefferson High School 10 Y 121        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        441,476.76$      

5 1/11/2010 2 545957 Foundations in Quality Standards WorkshopAmes High School 10 Y 35          281.77      18.59    26.35   59.65          15.20      371.16$        441,847.92$      

5 1/11/2010 2 545957 Foundations in Quality Standards WorkshopArrowhead Area Education Agency 510 Y 93          281.77      18.59    26.35   59.65          15.20      371.16$        442,219.08$      

5 1/11/2010 2 545957 Foundations in Quality Standards WorkshopClinton Community College 10 Y 194        281.77      18.59    26.35   59.65          15.20      371.16$        442,590.24$      

5 1/11/2010 2 545957 Foundations in Quality Standards WorkshopDubuque Community School District - Forum10 Y 212        281.77      18.59    26.35   59.65          15.20      371.16$        442,961.40$      

5 1/11/2010 2 545957 Foundations in Quality Standards WorkshopHeartland Area Education Agency 1110 Y 11          281.77      18.59    26.35   59.65          15.20      371.16$        443,332.56$      

5 1/11/2010 2 545957 Foundations in Quality Standards WorkshopIA Valley Community College 10 Y 59          281.77      18.59    26.35   59.65          15.20      371.16$        443,703.72$      

5 1/11/2010 2 545957 Foundations in Quality Standards WorkshopIndependence Community High School10 Y 145        281.77      18.59    26.35   59.65          15.20      371.16$        444,074.88$      
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5 1/11/2010 2 545957 Foundations in Quality Standards WorkshopIowa Central Community College 10 Y 158        281.77      18.59    26.35   59.65          15.20      371.16$        444,446.04$      

5 1/11/2010 2 545957 Foundations in Quality Standards WorkshopIowa Western Community College - 110 Y 135        281.77      18.59    26.35   59.65          15.20      371.16$        444,817.20$      

5 1/11/2010 2 545957 Foundations in Quality Standards WorkshopNorth High School 10 Y 175        281.77      18.59    26.35   59.65          15.20      371.16$        445,188.36$      

5 1/11/2010 2 545957 Foundations in Quality Standards WorkshopNorwalk High School 10 Y 16          281.77      18.59    26.35   59.65          15.20      371.16$        445,559.52$      

5 1/11/2010 2 545957 Foundations in Quality Standards WorkshopPrairie High School 10 Y 121        281.77      18.59    26.35   59.65          15.20      371.16$        445,930.68$      

5 1/11/2010 2 545957 Foundations in Quality Standards WorkshopSoutheastern Iowa Community College10 Y 200        281.77      18.59    26.35   59.65          15.20      371.16$        446,301.84$      

5 1/11/2010 2 545957 Foundations in Quality Standards WorkshopState Library - 3 10 Y -             281.77      18.59    26.35   59.65          15.20      371.16$        446,673.00$      

5 1/11/2010 2 545957 Foundations in Quality Standards WorkshopVan Buren Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 123        281.77      18.59    26.35   59.65          15.20      371.16$        447,044.16$      

5 1/11/2010 2 545957 Foundations in Quality Standards WorkshopWaukon High School 10 Y 215        281.77      18.59    26.35   59.65          15.20      371.16$        447,415.32$      

5 1/11/2010 2 545957 Foundations in Quality Standards WorkshopWestern Hills Area Education Agency 1210 Y 201        281.77      18.59    26.35   59.65          15.20      371.16$        447,786.48$      

5 1/14/2010 2.25 542557 Service Learning Area Education Agency 4 10 Y 240        281.06      18.59    26.35   59.65          17.10      368.55$        448,155.03$      

5 1/14/2010 2.25 542557 Service Learning Area Education Agency 6 10 Y 60          281.06      18.59    26.35   59.65          17.10      368.55$        448,523.58$      

5 1/14/2010 2.25 542557 Service Learning Area Education Agency 7 10 Y 120        281.06      18.59    26.35   59.65          17.10      368.55$        448,892.13$      

5 1/14/2010 2.25 542557 Service Learning Department of Education 10 Y -             281.06      18.59    26.35   59.65          17.10      368.55$        449,260.68$      

5 1/14/2010 2.25 542557 Service Learning Dubuque Community School District - Forum10 Y 212        281.06      18.59    26.35   59.65          17.10      368.55$        449,629.23$      

5 1/14/2010 2.25 542557 Service Learning Emmetsburg High School 10 Y 160        281.06      18.59    26.35   59.65          17.10      368.55$        449,997.78$      

5 1/14/2010 2.25 542557 Service Learning Green Valley Area Education Agency 1410 Y 85          281.06      18.59    26.35   59.65          17.10      368.55$        450,366.33$      

5 1/14/2010 2.25 542557 Service Learning Heartland Area Education Agency 1110 Y 11          281.06      18.59    26.35   59.65          17.10      368.55$        450,734.88$      

5 1/14/2010 2.25 542557 Service Learning Iowa Western Community College - 110 Y 135        281.06      18.59    26.35   59.65          17.10      368.55$        451,103.43$      

5 1/14/2010 2.25 542557 Service Learning Lake Mills Senior High School 10 Y 141        281.06      18.59    26.35   59.65          17.10      368.55$        451,471.98$      

5 1/14/2010 2.25 542557 Service Learning Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 910 Y 176        281.06      18.59    26.35   59.65          17.10      368.55$        451,840.53$      

5 1/14/2010 2.25 542557 Service Learning Prairie High School 10 Y 121        281.06      18.59    26.35   59.65          17.10      368.55$        452,209.08$      

5 1/14/2010 2.25 542557 Service Learning Roland-Story High School 10 Y 49          281.06      18.59    26.35   59.65          17.10      368.55$        452,577.63$      

5 1/14/2010 2.25 542557 Service Learning Southern Prairie Area Education Agency 1510 Y 87          281.06      18.59    26.35   59.65          17.10      368.55$        452,946.18$      

5 1/14/2010 2.25 542557 Service Learning Union High School 10 Y 105        281.06      18.59    26.35   59.65          17.10      368.55$        453,314.73$      

5 1/14/2010 2.25 542557 Service Learning Western Hills Area Education Agency 1210 Y 201        281.06      18.59    26.35   59.65          17.10      368.55$        453,683.28$      

5 1/14/2010 2.25 542557 Service Learning Winfild-Mt Union Jr-SR High School10 Y 154        281.06      18.59    26.35   59.65          17.10      368.55$        454,051.83$      

5 1/15/2010 1.5 546069 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable TrainingDenison High School 10 Y 130        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        454,502.07$      

5 1/15/2010 1.5 546069 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable TrainingDepartment of Education 10 Y -             343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        454,952.31$      

5 1/15/2010 1.5 546069 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable TrainingEast High School 10 Y 121        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        455,402.55$      

5 1/15/2010 1.5 546069 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable TrainingEducational Services Center Administration10 Y 135        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        455,852.79$      

5 1/15/2010 1.5 546069 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable TrainingFort Dodge High School 10 Y 93          343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        456,303.03$      

5 1/15/2010 1.5 546069 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable TrainingKimberly Center 10 Y 175        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        456,753.27$      

5 1/15/2010 1.5 546069 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable TrainingMarshalltown High School 10 Y 60          343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        457,203.51$      

5 1/15/2010 1.5 546069 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable TrainingMuscatine High School 10 Y 150        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        457,653.75$      

5 1/15/2010 1.5 546069 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable TrainingNewman Catholic High School 10 Y 125        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        458,103.99$      

5 1/15/2010 1.5 546069 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable TrainingOttumwa High School 10 Y 87          343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        458,554.23$      

5 1/15/2010 1.5 546069 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable TrainingPerry High School 10 Y 40          343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        459,004.47$      

5 1/15/2010 1.5 546069 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable TrainingRed Oak High School 10 Y 125        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        459,454.71$      

5 1/15/2010 1.5 546069 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable TrainingStorm Lake National Guard Armory10 Y 158        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        459,904.95$      

5 1/15/2010 1.5 546069 Fresh Fruit and Vegetable TrainingThomas Jefferson High School 10 Y 121        343.90      22.57    32.00   72.43          20.66      450.24$        460,355.19$      

5 2/2/2010 4 546382 Summer Food Service Gen Info TrainingAlgona High School 10 Y 135        335.17      22.57    32.00   72.43          55.08      407.09$        460,762.28$      

5 2/2/2010 4 546382 Summer Food Service Gen Info TrainingAnita Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 70          335.17      22.57    32.00   72.43          55.08      407.09$        461,169.37$      

5 2/2/2010 4 546382 Summer Food Service Gen Info TrainingChariton High School 10 Y 55          335.17      22.57    32.00   72.43          55.08      407.09$        461,576.46$      

5 2/2/2010 4 546382 Summer Food Service Gen Info TrainingCharter Oak-Ute High School 10 Y 151        335.17      22.57    32.00   72.43          55.08      407.09$        461,983.55$      

5 2/2/2010 4 546382 Summer Food Service Gen Info TrainingColumbus Junction Public Library 10 Y 146        335.17      22.57    32.00   72.43          55.08      407.09$        462,390.64$      

5 2/2/2010 4 546382 Summer Food Service Gen Info TrainingCrestwood High School 10 Y 195        335.17      22.57    32.00   72.43          55.08      407.09$        462,797.73$      

5 2/2/2010 4 546382 Summer Food Service Gen Info TrainingDepartment of Human Services 10 Y -             335.17      22.57    32.00   72.43          55.08      407.09$        463,204.82$      

5 2/2/2010 4 546382 Summer Food Service Gen Info TrainingForest City High School 10 Y 121        335.17      22.57    32.00   72.43          55.08      407.09$        463,611.91$      

5 2/2/2010 4 546382 Summer Food Service Gen Info TrainingKee High School 10 Y 222        335.17      22.57    32.00   72.43          55.08      407.09$        464,019.00$      

5 2/2/2010 4 546382 Summer Food Service Gen Info TrainingKimberly Center 10 Y 175        335.17      22.57    32.00   72.43          55.08      407.09$        464,426.09$      

5 2/2/2010 4 546382 Summer Food Service Gen Info TrainingPomeroy-Palmer High School 10 Y 127        335.17      22.57    32.00   72.43          55.08      407.09$        464,833.18$      

5 2/2/2010 4 546382 Summer Food Service Gen Info TrainingPrairie High School 10 Y 121        335.17      22.57    32.00   72.43          55.08      407.09$        465,240.27$      

5 2/2/2010 4 546382 Summer Food Service Gen Info TrainingRobert Blue Middle School 10 Y 93          335.17      22.57    32.00   72.43          55.08      407.09$        465,647.36$      

5 2/2/2010 4 546382 Summer Food Service Gen Info TrainingRoland-Story High School 10 Y 49          335.17      22.57    32.00   72.43          55.08      407.09$        466,054.45$      

5 3/9/2010 9 546383 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingArea Education Agency 7 10 Y 120        342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        466,409.44$      

5 3/9/2010 9 546383 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingCarroll High School 10 Y 97          342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        466,764.43$      

5 3/9/2010 9 546383 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingDepartment of Education 10 Y -             342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        467,119.42$      

5 3/9/2010 9 546383 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingFort Dodge High School 10 Y 93          342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        467,474.41$      

5 3/9/2010 9 546383 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingGraphic Arts Technology Center of Iowa10 Y 194        342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        467,829.40$      

5 3/9/2010 9 546383 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingIowa Western Community College - 110 Y 135        342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        468,184.39$      
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5 3/9/2010 9 546383 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingNewman Catholic High School 10 Y 125        342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        468,539.38$      

5 3/9/2010 9 546383 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingOttumwa Regional Health Center 10 Y 87          342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        468,894.37$      

5 3/9/2010 9 546383 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingPrairie High School 10 Y 121        342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        469,249.36$      

5 3/9/2010 9 546383 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingSioux Central High School 10 Y 183        342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        469,604.35$      

5 3/9/2010 9 546383 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingSouthwestern Community College - 210 Y 85          342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        469,959.34$      

5 3/9/2010 9 546383 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingUniversity of Iowa - 1 10 Y 110        342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        470,314.33$      

5 3/9/2010 9 546383 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingWahlert High School 10 Y 212        342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        470,669.32$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingAlbia High School 10 Y 66          82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          470,755.02$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingAmana-Clear Creek Middle School 10 Y 104        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          470,840.72$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingAnamosa High School 10 Y 150        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          470,926.42$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingAudubon High School 10 Y 90          82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          471,012.12$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingBechman High School 10 Y 191        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          471,097.82$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingBurlington High School 10 Y 190        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          471,183.52$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingCalamus-Wheatland Community School10 Y 168        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          471,269.22$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingCarroll National Guard Armory 10 Y 97          82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          471,354.92$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingCenterville National Guard Armory 10 Y 122        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          471,440.62$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingCora B Darling Elementary-Middle School10 Y 188        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          471,526.32$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingCrestwood High School 10 Y 195        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          471,612.02$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingDecorah High School 10 Y 201        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          471,697.72$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingDenison High School 10 Y 130        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          471,783.42$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingDepartment of Education 10 Y -             82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          471,869.12$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingEast High School 10 Y 121        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          471,954.82$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingEast Union Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 71          82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          472,040.52$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingGeorge Washington High School 10 Y 121        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          472,126.22$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingGilbert High School 10 Y 38          82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          472,211.92$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingGlenwood Senior High School 10 Y 148        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          472,297.62$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingGrand Junction-East Greene High School10 Y 66          82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          472,383.32$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingHarlan Community Library 10 Y 104        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          472,469.02$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingHumboldt High School 10 Y 115        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          472,554.72$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingIndependence Community High School10 Y 145        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          472,640.42$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingIowa Western Community College - 110 Y 129        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          472,726.12$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingKeystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 204        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          472,811.82$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingKirkwood Learning Center 10 Y 81          82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          472,897.52$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingLamoni High School 10 Y 92          82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          472,983.22$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingLawton Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 205        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          473,068.92$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingMaquoketa Valley Senior High School10 Y 173        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          473,154.62$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingMarshalltown High School 10 Y 60          82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          473,240.32$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingMartensdale-St Mary's Jr-Sr High School10 Y 28          82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          473,326.02$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingMediapolis High School 10 Y 172        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          473,411.72$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingMount Pleasant Treatment Center 10 Y 158        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          473,497.42$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingNewman Catholic High School 10 Y 125        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          473,583.12$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingNorth Central Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 130        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          473,668.82$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingNorth Linn Senior High School 10 Y 151        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          473,754.52$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingNorth Scott Senior High School 10 Y 172        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          473,840.22$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingNortheast Iowa Community College10 Y 192        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          473,925.92$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingNorthern Trails Area Education Agency 210 Y 115        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          474,011.62$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingNorway Elementary School 10 Y 114        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          474,097.32$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingOelwein Middle School 10 Y 145        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          474,183.02$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingOnawa - West Monona Jr-SR High Sch10 Y 164        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          474,268.72$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingOttumwa High School 10 Y 87          82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          474,354.42$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingPerry High School 10 Y 40          82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          474,440.12$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingPocahontas Area High School 10 Y 138        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          474,525.82$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingSaydel High School 10 Y 7            82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          474,611.52$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingSheldon National Guard Armory 10 Y 256        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          474,697.22$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingShenandoah National Guard Armory10 Y 158        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          474,782.92$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingSibley-Ocheyedan High School 10 Y 237        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          474,868.62$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingSolon Public Library 10 Y 125        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          474,954.32$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingSouth Hamilton High School 10 Y 58          82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          475,040.02$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingSoutheast Webster High School 10 Y 75          82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          475,125.72$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingSoutheastern Iowa Community College10 Y 200        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          475,211.42$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingUnion High School 10 Y 105        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          475,297.12$      
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5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingValley High School 10 Y 179        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          475,382.82$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingVillisca Community High School 10 Y 113        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          475,468.52$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingWest Central Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 158        82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          475,554.22$      

5 3/11/2010 2 546796 A Culinary Approach to School Wellness TrainingWest Des Moines Learning Center 10 Y 6            82.59        5.45      7.72     17.48          27.54      85.70$          475,639.92$      

5 3/23/2010 2 546449 21st CCLC Grant PPIC's TrainingBuena Vista University - 1 10 Y 158        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        476,062.60$      

5 3/23/2010 2 546449 21st CCLC Grant PPIC's TrainingClinton High School 10 Y 194        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        476,485.28$      

5 3/23/2010 2 546449 21st CCLC Grant PPIC's TrainingDepartment of Education 10 Y -             319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        476,907.96$      

5 3/23/2010 2 546449 21st CCLC Grant PPIC's TrainingDubuque Community School District - Forum10 Y 212        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        477,330.64$      

5 3/23/2010 2 546449 21st CCLC Grant PPIC's TrainingEast High School 10 Y 121        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        477,753.32$      

5 3/23/2010 2 546449 21st CCLC Grant PPIC's TrainingEducational Services Center Administration10 Y 135        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        478,176.00$      

5 3/23/2010 2 546449 21st CCLC Grant PPIC's TrainingFort Dodge High School 10 Y 93          319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        478,598.68$      

5 3/23/2010 2 546449 21st CCLC Grant PPIC's TrainingFort Madison High School 10 Y 171        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        479,021.36$      

5 3/23/2010 2 546449 21st CCLC Grant PPIC's TrainingKirkwood Learning Center 10 Y 110        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        479,444.04$      

5 3/23/2010 2 546449 21st CCLC Grant PPIC's TrainingMarion High School 10 Y 132        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        479,866.72$      

5 3/23/2010 2 546449 21st CCLC Grant PPIC's TrainingNorth High School 10 Y 175        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        480,289.40$      

5 3/23/2010 2 546449 21st CCLC Grant PPIC's TrainingPerry High School 10 Y 40          319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        480,712.08$      

5 3/23/2010 2 546449 21st CCLC Grant PPIC's TrainingSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 1510 Y 87          319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        481,134.76$      

5 3/23/2010 2 546449 21st CCLC Grant PPIC's TrainingWaukon High School 10 Y 215        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        481,557.44$      

5 3/23/2010 2 546449 21st CCLC Grant PPIC's TrainingWestern Hills Area Education Agency 1210 Y 201        319.34      21.07    29.87   67.60          15.20      422.68$        481,980.12$      

5 3/30/2010 4 546386 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingArea Education Agency 6 10 Y 60          276.02      18.59    26.35   59.65          55.08      325.53$        482,305.65$      

5 3/30/2010 4 546386 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingCarroll High School 10 Y 97          276.02      18.59    26.35   59.65          55.08      325.53$        482,631.18$      

5 3/30/2010 4 546386 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingDecorah High School 10 Y 201        276.02      18.59    26.35   59.65          55.08      325.53$        482,956.71$      

5 3/30/2010 4 546386 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingDepartment of Education 10 Y -             276.02      18.59    26.35   59.65          55.08      325.53$        483,282.24$      

5 3/30/2010 4 546386 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingDepartment of Human Services 10 Y 121        276.02      18.59    26.35   59.65          55.08      325.53$        483,607.77$      

5 3/30/2010 4 546386 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingGreen Valley Area Education Agency 1410 Y 85          276.02      18.59    26.35   59.65          55.08      325.53$        483,933.30$      

5 3/30/2010 4 546386 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingHiawatha Public Library 10 Y 132        276.02      18.59    26.35   59.65          55.08      325.53$        484,258.83$      

5 3/30/2010 4 546386 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingIowa City Public Library 10 Y 110        276.02      18.59    26.35   59.65          55.08      325.53$        484,584.36$      

5 3/30/2010 4 546386 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingIowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 160        276.02      18.59    26.35   59.65          55.08      325.53$        484,909.89$      

5 3/30/2010 4 546386 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingIowa Western Community College - 210 Y 135        276.02      18.59    26.35   59.65          55.08      325.53$        485,235.42$      

5 3/30/2010 4 546386 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingKimberly Center 10 Y 175        276.02      18.59    26.35   59.65          55.08      325.53$        485,560.95$      

5 3/30/2010 4 546386 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingNewton Sr high School 10 Y 31          276.02      18.59    26.35   59.65          55.08      325.53$        485,886.48$      

5 3/30/2010 4 546386 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingNortheast Iowa Community College - 110 Y 200        276.02      18.59    26.35   59.65          55.08      325.53$        486,212.01$      

5 3/30/2010 4 546386 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingNorthern Trails Area Education Agency 210 Y 115        276.02      18.59    26.35   59.65          55.08      325.53$        486,537.54$      

5 3/30/2010 4 546386 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingOttumwa High School 10 Y 87          276.02      18.59    26.35   59.65          55.08      325.53$        486,863.07$      

5 3/30/2010 4 546386 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingSoutheastern Community College - 110 Y 189        276.02      18.59    26.35   59.65          55.08      325.53$        487,188.60$      

5 3/30/2010 4 546386 CACFP Home Sponsor TrainingWest High School 10 Y 201        276.02      18.59    26.35   59.65          55.08      325.53$        487,514.13$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngA-H-S-T High School 10 Y 93          104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        487,629.37$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngAlgona High School 10 Y 135        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        487,744.61$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngBelmond-Klemme High School 10 Y 95          104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        487,859.85$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngCentral Community Jr-Sr High School10 Y 204        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        487,975.09$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngChariton High School 10 Y 55          104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        488,090.33$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngClarke Community High School 10 Y 50          104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        488,205.57$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngClinton High School 10 Y 194        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        488,320.81$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngCrestwood High School 10 Y 195        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        488,436.05$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngDenison High School 10 Y 130        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        488,551.29$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngDepartment of Education 10 Y -             104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        488,666.53$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngEddyville-Blakesburg Jr-Sr High School10 Y 71          104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        488,781.77$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngEldora-New Providence High School10 Y 81          104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        488,897.01$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngForest City High School 10 Y 121        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        489,012.25$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngFort Dodge High School 10 Y 93          104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        489,127.49$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngFremont Mills Middle & Senior High School10 Y 157        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        489,242.73$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngGeorge Washington High School 10 Y 121        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        489,357.97$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngGrinnell Community Senior High School10 Y 59          104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        489,473.21$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngHartley-Melvin-Sanborn High School10 Y 213        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        489,588.45$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngKeystone Area Education Agency 110 Y 212        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        489,703.69$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngKimberly Center 10 Y 175        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        489,818.93$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngLamoni High School 10 Y 92          104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        489,934.17$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngLaurens-Marathon High School 10 Y 149        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        490,049.41$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngLe Mars Community High School 10 Y 223        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        490,164.65$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngLoess Hills Area Education Agency 1310 Y 135        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        490,279.89$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngManning High School 10 Y 108        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        490,395.13$      
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5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngMarquette High School 10 Y 161        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        490,510.37$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngMediapolis High School 10 Y 172        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        490,625.61$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngMonticello High School 10 Y 160        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        490,740.85$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngNashua-Plainfield High School 10 Y 160        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        490,856.09$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngNodaway Valley Middle School 10 Y 65          104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        490,971.33$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngOgden High School 10 Y 55          104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        491,086.57$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngOsage Community High School 10 Y 148        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        491,201.81$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngPanorama High School 10 Y 46          104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        491,317.05$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngRockwell City-Lytton High School 10 Y 119        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        491,432.29$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngRoland-Story High School 10 Y 49          104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        491,547.53$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngSentral Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 159        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        491,662.77$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngSheffield-Chapin Community High School10 Y 102        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        491,778.01$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngSibley-Ocheyedan High School 10 Y 237        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        491,893.25$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngSigourney High School 10 Y 75          104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        492,008.49$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngVillisca Community High School 10 Y 113        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        492,123.73$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngWaco High School 10 Y 156        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        492,238.97$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngWashington High School 10 Y 120        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        492,354.21$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngWaukon High School 10 Y 215        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        492,469.45$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngWest Lyon High School 10 Y 287        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        492,584.69$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngWestwood High School 10 Y 178        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        492,699.93$      

5 4/7/2010 2 547031 Electronic Transcript Introductory TrngWilton Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 145        104.13      6.87      9.74     22.04          27.54      115.24$        492,815.17$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingAlbia High School 10 Y 66          116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        492,942.13$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingAlta Senior High School 10 Y 160        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        493,069.09$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingBelmond-Klemme High School 10 Y 95          116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        493,196.05$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingCharter Oak-Ute High School 10 Y 151        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        493,323.01$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingClarinda High School 10 Y 86          116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        493,449.97$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingClinton High School 10 Y 194        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        493,576.93$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingColumbus Junction Public Library 10 Y 146        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        493,703.89$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingCora B Darling Elementary-Middle School10 Y 188        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        493,830.85$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingCreston High School 10 Y 85          116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        493,957.81$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingCrestwood High School 10 Y 195        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        494,084.77$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingDepartment of Public Health 10 Y -             116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        494,211.73$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingDubuque Community School District - Forum10 Y 212        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        494,338.69$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingEast High School 10 Y 201        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        494,465.65$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingEast High School 10 Y 121        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        494,592.61$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingEastern Iowa Community College District - 110 Y 175        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        494,719.57$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingEducational Services Center Administration10 Y 135        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        494,846.53$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingEmmetsburg High School 10 Y 160        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        494,973.49$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingEstherville High School 10 Y 185        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        495,100.45$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingForest City High School 10 Y 121        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        495,227.41$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingFort Madison High School 10 Y 171        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        495,354.37$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingGlenwood Senior High School 10 Y 148        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        495,481.33$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingGrand Junction-East Greene High School10 Y 66          116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        495,608.29$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingGriswold High School 10 Y 65          116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        495,735.25$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingHawarden Public Library 10 Y 245        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        495,862.21$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingIowa State University - 1 10 Y 35          116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        495,989.17$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingJefferson-Scranton High School 10 Y 70          116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        496,116.13$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingLamoni High School 10 Y 92          116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        496,243.09$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingLaurens-Marathon High School 10 Y 149        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        496,370.05$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingMarion High School 10 Y 132        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        496,497.01$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingMuscatine High School 10 Y 150        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        496,623.97$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingNorth Iowa Area Community College10 Y 147        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        496,750.93$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingOelwein Middle School 10 Y 145        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        496,877.89$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingOttumwa High School 10 Y 87          116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        497,004.85$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingRed Oak High School 10 Y 125        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        497,131.81$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingRobert Blue Middle School 10 Y 93          116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        497,258.77$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingSoutheast Webster High School 10 Y 75          116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        497,385.73$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingStanton High School 10 Y 117        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        497,512.69$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingUniversity of Iowa - 1 10 Y 110        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        497,639.65$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingWaco High School 10 Y 156        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        497,766.61$      

5 5/4/2010 4.5 547572 Summer Food Service Program Sponsor TrainingWest Burlington High School 10 Y 189        116.71      7.90      11.20   25.35          34.20      126.96$        497,893.57$      
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5 5/19/2010 2 547278 21st CCLC Communications WorkshopAnkeny High School 10 Y 15          342.15      22.57    32.00   72.43          15.20      453.95$        498,347.52$      

5 5/19/2010 2 547278 21st CCLC Communications WorkshopBuena Vista University - 1 10 Y 158        342.15      22.57    32.00   72.43          15.20      453.95$        498,801.47$      

5 5/19/2010 2 547278 21st CCLC Communications WorkshopClinton High School 10 Y 194        342.15      22.57    32.00   72.43          15.20      453.95$        499,255.42$      

5 5/19/2010 2 547278 21st CCLC Communications WorkshopDepartment of Education 10 Y -             342.15      22.57    32.00   72.43          15.20      453.95$        499,709.37$      

5 5/19/2010 2 547278 21st CCLC Communications WorkshopEast High School 10 Y 121        342.15      22.57    32.00   72.43          15.20      453.95$        500,163.32$      

5 5/19/2010 2 547278 21st CCLC Communications WorkshopEducational Services Center Administration10 Y 135        342.15      22.57    32.00   72.43          15.20      453.95$        500,617.27$      

5 5/19/2010 2 547278 21st CCLC Communications WorkshopFort Dodge High School 10 Y 93          342.15      22.57    32.00   72.43          15.20      453.95$        501,071.22$      

5 5/19/2010 2 547278 21st CCLC Communications WorkshopGrinnell Community Senior High School10 Y 59          342.15      22.57    32.00   72.43          15.20      453.95$        501,525.17$      

5 5/19/2010 2 547278 21st CCLC Communications WorkshopNorth High School 10 Y 175        342.15      22.57    32.00   72.43          15.20      453.95$        501,979.12$      

5 5/19/2010 2 547278 21st CCLC Communications WorkshopPerry High School 10 Y 40          342.15      22.57    32.00   72.43          15.20      453.95$        502,433.07$      

5 5/19/2010 2 547278 21st CCLC Communications WorkshopPrairie High School 10 Y 121        342.15      22.57    32.00   72.43          15.20      453.95$        502,887.02$      

5 5/19/2010 2 547278 21st CCLC Communications WorkshopVan Buren Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 123        342.15      22.57    32.00   72.43          15.20      453.95$        503,340.97$      

5 5/19/2010 2 547278 21st CCLC Communications WorkshopWaukon High School 10 Y 215        342.15      22.57    32.00   72.43          15.20      453.95$        503,794.92$      

5 5/19/2010 2 547278 21st CCLC Communications WorkshopWestern Hills Area Education Agency 1210 Y 201        342.15      22.57    32.00   72.43          15.20      453.95$        504,248.87$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingArrowhead Area Education Agency 510 Y 93          241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        504,501.65$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingDubuque Downtown - NE IA CC 10 Y 212        241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        504,754.43$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingEastern Iowa Community College District - 110 Y 175        241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        505,007.21$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingHawkeye Community College - 2 10 Y 121        241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        505,259.99$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingIndian Hills Community College - 1 10 Y 87          241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        505,512.77$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingIowa Central Community College 10 Y 75          241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        505,765.55$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingIowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 185        241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        506,018.33$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingIowa Lakes Community College 10 Y 160        241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        506,271.11$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingIowa Public Television - 1 10 Y 11          241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        506,523.89$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingIowa Valley Community College District - 110 Y 60          241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        506,776.67$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingIowa Western Community College - 110 Y 135        241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        507,029.45$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingIowa Western Community College - 110 Y 129        241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        507,282.23$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingKirkwood Community College - 1 10 Y 121        241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        507,535.01$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingNorth Iowa Area Community College - 210 Y 125        241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        507,787.79$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingNortheast Iowa Community College10 Y 192        241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        508,040.57$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingNortheast Iowa Community College - 210 Y 200        241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        508,293.35$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingSioux City Public Library 10 Y 201        241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        508,546.13$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingSoutheastern Community College - 110 Y 189        241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        508,798.91$      

5 5/19/2010 6 547642 2010 Annual GED TrainingSouthwestern Community College - 210 Y 85          241.82      16.63    23.58   53.37          82.62      252.78$        509,051.69$      

5 6/16/2010 9 547648 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingArea Education Agency 6 10 Y 60          342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        509,406.68$      

5 6/16/2010 9 547648 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingBurlington High School 10 Y 190        342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        509,761.67$      

5 6/16/2010 9 547648 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingClarion Middle School 10 Y 86          342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        510,116.66$      

5 6/16/2010 9 547648 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingDecorah High School 10 Y 201        342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        510,471.65$      

5 6/16/2010 9 547648 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingDepartment of Education 10 Y -             342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        510,826.64$      

5 6/16/2010 9 547648 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingDubuque Community School District - Forum10 Y 212        342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        511,181.63$      

5 6/16/2010 9 547648 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingEducational Services Center Administration10 Y 135        342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        511,536.62$      

5 6/16/2010 9 547648 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingHamburg Jr-Sr High School 10 Y 177        342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        511,891.61$      

5 6/16/2010 9 547648 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingKimberly Center 10 Y 175        342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        512,246.60$      

5 6/16/2010 9 547648 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingKirkwood Community College - 1 10 Y 121        342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        512,601.59$      

5 6/16/2010 9 547648 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingMid-Prairie High School 10 Y 114        342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        512,956.58$      

5 6/16/2010 9 547648 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingNorthwest Iowa Community - 1 10 Y 256        342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        513,311.57$      

5 6/16/2010 9 547648 Steps to CACFP Success TrainingSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 1510 Y 87          342.15      24.31    34.46   78.00          123.93    354.99$        513,666.56$      

5 6/17/2010 7 547910 RCCI Training Clarinda High School 10 Y 86          284.11      19.75    28.00   63.38          96.39      298.85$        513,965.41$      

5 6/17/2010 7 547910 RCCI Training Department of Education 10 Y -             284.11      19.75    28.00   63.38          96.39      298.85$        514,264.26$      

5 6/17/2010 7 547910 RCCI Training Dubuque Community School District - Forum10 Y 212        284.11      19.75    28.00   63.38          96.39      298.85$        514,563.11$      

5 6/17/2010 7 547910 RCCI Training Eastern Iowa Community College District - 110 Y 175        284.11      19.75    28.00   63.38          96.39      298.85$        514,861.96$      

5 6/17/2010 7 547910 RCCI Training Forest City High School 10 Y 121        284.11      19.75    28.00   63.38          96.39      298.85$        515,160.81$      

5 6/17/2010 7 547910 RCCI Training Four Oaks Residential Treatment Center for Children10 Y 121        284.11      19.75    28.00   63.38          96.39      298.85$        515,459.66$      

5 6/17/2010 7 547910 RCCI Training Independence Mental Health Institute10 Y 145        284.11      19.75    28.00   63.38          96.39      298.85$        515,758.51$      

5 6/17/2010 7 547910 RCCI Training Iowa Braille & Sight Saving School - 110 Y 120        284.11      19.75    28.00   63.38          96.39      298.85$        516,057.36$      

5 6/17/2010 7 547910 RCCI Training Iowa Medical & Classification Center10 Y 111        284.11      19.75    28.00   63.38          96.39      298.85$        516,356.21$      

5 6/17/2010 7 547910 RCCI Training Iowa State University - 1 10 Y 35          284.11      19.75    28.00   63.38          96.39      298.85$        516,655.06$      

5 6/17/2010 7 547910 RCCI Training Loess Hills Area Education Agency 1310 Y 135        284.11      19.75    28.00   63.38          96.39      298.85$        516,953.91$      

5 6/17/2010 7 547910 RCCI Training North Iowa Area Community College - 210 Y 125        284.11      19.75    28.00   63.38          96.39      298.85$        517,252.76$      

5 6/17/2010 7 547910 RCCI Training St Edmond High School 10 Y 93          284.11      19.75    28.00   63.38          96.39      298.85$        517,551.61$      

5 6/17/2010 7 547910 RCCI Training Waverly Public Library 10 Y 136        284.11      19.75    28.00   63.38          96.39      298.85$        517,850.46$      

5 6/17/2010 7 547910 RCCI Training West High School 10 Y 201        284.11      19.75    28.00   63.38          96.39      298.85$        518,149.31$      
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5 6/17/2010 7 547910 RCCI Training Woodward State Hospital School 10 Y 32          284.11      19.75    28.00   63.38          96.39      298.85$        518,448.16$      

6 10/9/2009 2 544116 Downlink: Seclusion and RestraintArea Education Agency 4 3 Y 240        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         518,407.96$      

6 10/9/2009 2 544116 Downlink: Seclusion and RestraintCedar Falls High School 3 Y 120        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         518,367.76$      

6 10/9/2009 2 544116 Downlink: Seclusion and RestraintDepartment of Public Health 3 Y -             -             15.20      (15.20)$         518,352.56$      

6 10/9/2009 2 544116 Downlink: Seclusion and RestraintEmmetsburg High School 3 Y 160        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         518,312.36$      

6 10/9/2009 2 544116 Downlink: Seclusion and RestraintFort Dodge High School 3 Y 93          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         518,272.16$      

6 10/9/2009 2 544116 Downlink: Seclusion and RestraintGreat River Area Education Agency 163 Y 190        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         518,231.96$      

6 10/9/2009 2 544116 Downlink: Seclusion and RestraintGreen Valley Area Education Agency 143 Y 85          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         518,191.76$      

6 10/9/2009 2 544116 Downlink: Seclusion and RestraintIowa Valley Community College District - 13 Y 60          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         518,151.56$      

6 10/9/2009 2 544116 Downlink: Seclusion and RestraintKeystone Area Education Agency 1 3 Y 204        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         518,111.36$      

6 10/9/2009 2 544116 Downlink: Seclusion and RestraintKeystone Area Education Agency 1 3 Y 212        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         518,071.16$      

6 10/9/2009 2 544116 Downlink: Seclusion and RestraintLoess Hills Area Education Agency 133 Y 135        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         518,030.96$      

6 10/9/2009 2 544116 Downlink: Seclusion and RestraintMississippi Bend Area Education Agency 93 Y 176        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,990.76$      

6 10/9/2009 2 544116 Downlink: Seclusion and RestraintNorthern Trails Area Education Agency 23 Y 115        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,950.56$      

6 10/9/2009 2 544116 Downlink: Seclusion and RestraintPomeroy-Palmer High School 3 Y 127        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,910.36$      

6 10/9/2009 2 544116 Downlink: Seclusion and RestraintSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 153 Y 87          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,870.16$      

6 10/9/2009 2 544116 Downlink: Seclusion and RestraintThomas Jefferson High School 3 Y 121        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,829.96$      

6 10/9/2009 2 544116 Downlink: Seclusion and RestraintWestern Hills Area Education Agency 123 Y 201        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,789.76$      

6 12/4/2009 2 544120 Downlink: Healthy; Physically FitAEA 8 Prairie Lakes 3 Y 138        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,749.56$      

6 12/4/2009 2 544120 Downlink: Healthy; Physically FitArea Education Agency 4 3 Y 240        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,709.36$      

6 12/4/2009 2 544120 Downlink: Healthy; Physically FitArea Education Agency 7 3 Y 120        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,669.16$      

6 12/4/2009 2 544120 Downlink: Healthy; Physically FitDepartment of Education 3 Y -             -             15.20      (15.20)$         517,653.96$      

6 12/4/2009 2 544120 Downlink: Healthy; Physically FitEmmetsburg High School 3 Y 160        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,613.76$      

6 12/4/2009 2 544120 Downlink: Healthy; Physically FitFort Dodge High School 3 Y 93          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,573.56$      

6 12/4/2009 2 544120 Downlink: Healthy; Physically FitGreat River Area Education Agency 163 Y 190        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,533.36$      

6 12/4/2009 2 544120 Downlink: Healthy; Physically FitGreen Valley Area Education Agency 143 Y 85          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,493.16$      

6 12/4/2009 2 544120 Downlink: Healthy; Physically FitIowa Valley Community College District - 13 Y 60          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,452.96$      

6 12/4/2009 2 544120 Downlink: Healthy; Physically FitIowa Western Community College - 13 Y 135        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,412.76$      

6 12/4/2009 2 544120 Downlink: Healthy; Physically FitKeystone Area Education Agency 1 3 Y 212        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,372.56$      

6 12/4/2009 2 544120 Downlink: Healthy; Physically FitMississippi Bend Area Education Agency 93 Y 176        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,332.36$      

6 12/4/2009 2 544120 Downlink: Healthy; Physically FitNortheast Iowa Community College 3 Y 192        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,292.16$      

6 12/4/2009 2 544120 Downlink: Healthy; Physically FitNorthern Trails Area Education Agency 23 Y 115        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,251.96$      

6 12/4/2009 2 544120 Downlink: Healthy; Physically FitOttumwa High School 3 Y 87          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,211.76$      

6 12/4/2009 2 544120 Downlink: Healthy; Physically FitThomas Jefferson High School 3 Y 121        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,171.56$      

6 12/4/2009 2 544120 Downlink: Healthy; Physically FitWestern Iowa Tech Community College - 13 Y 201        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,131.36$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaAEA 8 Prairie Lakes 3 Y 138        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,091.16$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaArea Education Agency 4 3 Y 240        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,050.96$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaArea Education Agency 7 3 Y 120        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         517,010.76$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaArrowhead Area Education Agency 53 Y 93          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,970.56$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaDepartment of Education 3 Y -             -             15.20      (15.20)$         516,955.36$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaEmmetsburg High School 3 Y 160        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,915.16$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaGreat River Area Education Agency 163 Y 190        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,874.96$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaGreen Valley Area Education Agency 143 Y 85          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,834.76$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaIowa Public Television - 1 3 Y 11          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,794.56$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaIowa Valley Community College District - 13 Y 60          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,754.36$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaKeystone Area Education Agency 1 3 Y 204        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,714.16$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaKeystone Area Education Agency 1 3 Y 212        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,673.96$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaKirkwood Community College - 1 3 Y 121        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,633.76$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaLoess Hills Area Education Agency 133 Y 135        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,593.56$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaMississippi Bend Area Education Agency 93 Y 176        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,553.36$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaNorthern Trails Area Education Agency 23 Y 115        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,513.16$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 153 Y 87          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,472.96$      

6 3/19/2010 2 544126 Downlink: Connecting Educational StandaWestern Hills Area Education Agency 123 Y 201        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,432.76$      

6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomArea Education Agency 4 3 Y 240        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,392.56$      

6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomArea Education Agency 7 3 Y 120        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,352.36$      

6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomArrowhead Area Education Agency 53 Y 93          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,312.16$      

6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomDepartment of Education 3 Y -             -             15.20      (15.20)$         516,296.96$      

6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomEmmetsburg High School 3 Y 160        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,256.76$      

6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomGreat River Area Education Agency 163 Y 190        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,216.56$      

6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomGreen Valley Area Education Agency 143 Y 85          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,176.36$      

6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomIowa Public Television - 1 3 Y 11          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,136.16$      
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6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomIowa Valley Community College District - 13 Y 60          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,095.96$      

6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomKeystone Area Education Agency 1 3 Y 212        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,055.76$      

6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomKeystone Area Education Agency 1 3 Y 204        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         516,015.56$      

6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomKirkwood Community College - 1 3 Y 121        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         515,975.36$      

6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomLoess Hills Area Education Agency 133 Y 135        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         515,935.16$      

6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomMississippi Bend Area Education Agency 93 Y 176        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         515,894.96$      

6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomNorthern Trails Area Education Agency 23 Y 115        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         515,854.76$      

6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomPomeroy-Palmer High School 3 Y 127        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         515,814.56$      

6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomSouthern Prairie Area Education Agency 153 Y 87          25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         515,774.36$      

6 5/7/2010 2 544130 Downlink: Policy to the ClassroomWestern Hills Area Education Agency 123 Y 201        25.00         15.20      (40.20)$         515,734.16$      

206,858 218,883    53,021  33,377 285,124      -        17,134       57,536    515,734        
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